ARRL 10 METER CONTEST
W-VE-XE RECORDS THROUGH 2016
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Single Operator Unlimited, Phone Only, QRP
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Single Operator Unlimited, CW Only, QRP

Multioperator, Single Transmitter, High Power
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SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-QRP
SOU-MIX-HP
SOU-MIX-LP
SOU-MIX-QRP
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SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-QRP
MSHP
MSLP
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ALL-TIME RECORDS

WORLD

Callsign Score Category QTH Year
ZD8Z (N6TJ, op) 4,733,880 SO-MIX-HP ZD8 2002
ZF2DX 2,957,580 SO-MIX-LP ZF 2014
KG9X 886,650 SO-MIX-QRP IL 2001
DA4C (1Z4DPV, op) 1,885,290 SO-PH-HP D4 2013
VP2EXX 1,291,800 SO-PH-LP VP2E 1990
V31IMA 388,750  SO-PH-QRP V3 2014
PZ5JR (OH@XX, op) 2,100,744 SO-CW-HP Pz 1999
CE2/VETSV 1,328,000 SO-CW-LP CE 2011
KP2/N3IQ (ND3F, op) 791,120 SO-CW-QRP KP2 2000
NP2X 3,690,296  SOU-MIX-HP KP2 2014
PY30z 1,816,580 SOU-MIX-LP PY 2014
RT4W 311,538 SOU-MIX-QRP UA3 2014
K4XSs 1,062,360 SOU-PH-HP NFL 2014
YN5Z (K720, op) 701,964 SOU-PH-LP YN 2014
IZ8BGNR 101,640 SOU-PH-QRP I 2014
KP2Q (K3TEJ, op) 1,601,312 SOU-CW-HP KP2 2014
KP4EJ 919,080 SOU-CW-LP KP4 2014
VE3KI 299,592 SOU-CW-QRP ONE 2014
FY5KE 4,457,120 MSHP FY 2014
TI5SN 2,565,348 MSLP TI 2011
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ALL-TIME RECORDS

W - VE - XE

Callsign Score Category
KM3T (@ KC1XX) 3,018,720 SO-MIX-HP
VY2TT (K6LA, op) 1,884,420  SO-MIX-LP
KG9X 886,650 SO-MIX-QRP
K4XS 1,151,580 SO-PH-HP
K4XS 815,300 SO-PH-LP
K5RX 301,630 SO-PH-QRP
VY2ZM 1,638,972 SO-CW-HP
K1TO 1,218,000 SO-CW-LP
VESUF 527,076  SO-CW-QRP
N8OO 2,577,568  SOU-MIX-HP
K9OM 1,427,090 SOU-MIX-LP
N5DO 187,620 SOU-MIX-QRP
K4XS 1,062,360 SOU-PH-HP
WIXG (K2DRH @K2DRH) 333,760 SOU-PH-LP
WIORPM 41,064 SOU-PH-QRP
NIONC 1,495,988 SOU-CW-HP
VE6WQ 621,760 SOU-CW-LP
VE3KI 299,592 SOU-CW-QRP
K1LZ 3,635,992 MSHP
KH6LC 1,780,660 MSLP

ARRL 10 Meter Contest - W-VE-XE

Section

NH
MAR
IL

SFL
NFL
NTX

MAR
WCF
SK

LA
NFL
WTX
NFL
Wi
NH
AB

ONE

EMA
PAC

Year

2011
2002
2001

1991
1999
2001

2011
2002
2002

2014
2014
2015

2014
2014
2014

2014
2014
2014

2011
2013
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Callsign

W2GG

WOIRE

KASR

W5WMU (KZ5D, op)
N9AG

N2NT

WOgG

KM3T (@ KC1XX)
NL7GP

KH7X (KH6ND (@KH7R)
WAMYA

W@UN (WQUA, op)
WC4E

K6LL

WM5G (KR@Y, op)
VY2TT

XE2K

KB3WD

WEQV

N@AT

N800

KUSE

KU2M

AE9B

K1RO

W7UQ (KL9A, op)
KH7M (KH6ZM, op)
N8Il

N2IC

K2PS

K6AM

WD5K

VY2TT (K6LA, op)
XE1HG

2016 -Rev A

DIVISION RECORDS

BY CATEGORY

Score

2,430,912
2,564,592
1,743,488
2,334,002
1,852,956
2,737,742
2,142,942
3,018,720
1,878,484
2,522,160
2,087,784
2,185,260
2,574,438
2,115,376
2,409,462
2,459,142

740,520

1,436,850
1,520,610
1,351,336
1,719,968

935,532
1,446,870

935,088
1,476,984
1,359,150
1,184,056
1,368,380
1,652,876
1,178,748
1,200,914
1,157,166
1,884,420

594,638

Category

SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-HP

SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-LP

Section

MDC
IN
MN
LA
OH
NNJ
MO
NH
AK
PAC
VA
Co
NFL
AZ
NTX
MAR
BAC

MDC
Wi
MN
LA
OH

NNJ
MO
CT

PAC
wv
NM
NFL
SDG
NTX
MAR
JAL

ARRL 10 Meter Contest - W-VE-XE

Year

2000
2002
2002
1999
2002
2011
1990
2011
1988
2002
2000
1991
1999
1989
1990
2013
2011

2014
2001
2001
2011
1999
2014
2001
2000
2001
2014
2011
2013
2014
2014
2002
2002
2014

Division

Atlantic
Central
Dakota
Delta
Great Lakes
Hudson
Midwest
New England
Northwestern
Pacific
Roanoke
Rocky Mountain
Southeastern
Southwestern
West Gulf
Canada
México

Atlantic
Central
Dakota
Delta
Great Lakes
Hudson
Midwest
New England
Northwestern
Pacific
Roanoke
Rocky Mountain
Southeastern
Southwestern
West Gulf
Canada
México
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Callsign

N2CuU
KG9X
K@PC
KE5SNJ (AC50, op)
WASBRCN
AA2U
K@ou
K1WHS
W7YAQ
N6MU
K4CIA
NIKE
K9OM
N7VY
WAS8ZBT
VE3KZ
XE2ES

W3LPL (WASMAZ, op)

WB9Z

W@SD

K4INY

KWSN (NZ4K, op)
N2BJ

N@XA

KING (K1IG, op)
W7WA

K3EST

wazv

K@RF (WBUA, op)
K4XS

K6LL

KZ5MM

VE1YX

XE1B

KK2ED

WIXG (K2DRH, op)
AC@W

AAS5FJ

W8DD

N2NB

AC@RA

W3EP

WA7EQW

KHBLC (NH6V, op)
KU4BP

KT@DX

K4XS

W7ZR

KESFI

VE4AMC

XE1B

2016 -Rev A

Score

369,472
886,650
376,872
123,384
405,594
593,880
396,100
316,590
310,312
884,510
168,542
615,832
786,318
471,618
432,950
475,610

1,872

749,176
930,336
854,772
723,384
718,320
575,736
748,340
1,088,850
965,850
1,010,070
1,090,726
897,024
1,151,580
1,036,766
1,139,044
978,930
816,216

359,452
447,552
472,472
347,328
362,768
744,432
278,640
504,284
484,120
703,296
241,564
399,052
815,300
536,364
623,100
545,820
518,256

Category

SO-MIX-QRP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-MIX-QRP

SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-HP

SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-LP

Section

WNY
IL
MN
LA
OH
NNJ
MO
ME
OR
SV
NC
(0]
NFL
AZ
NTX
ON
BAC

MDC

SD
TN
OH
ENY
KS
RI
WWA
SV
NC
(0]
SFL
AZ
STX
MAR
CMX

SNJ
IL
MN
LA
OH
NLI
1A
CT
OR
PAC
NC
Co
NFL
AZ
STX
MB
CMX

ARRL 10 Meter Contest - W-VE-XE

Year

2001
2001
2002
2013
2000
1990
2000
2014
2014
2000
2002
2001
2002
1999
2002
2000
2013

1988
2014
1999
1999
1989
1988
1989
1989
1991
1989
1999
1981
1991
1999
1999
1982
2014

2000
2001
2001
1999
2002
2001
2014
2002
1999
2014
2000
2001
1999
2001
1992
1991
2011

Division

Atlantic
Central
Dakota
Delta
Great Lakes
Hudson
Midwest
New England
Northwestern
Pacific
Roanoke
Rocky Mountain
Southeastern
Southwestern
West Gulf
Canada
México

Atlantic
Central
Dakota
Delta
Great Lakes
Hudson
Midwest
New England
Northwestern
Pacific
Roanoke
Rocky Mountain
Southeastern
Southwestern
West Gulf
Canada
México

Atlantic
Central
Dakota
Delta
Great Lakes
Hudson
Midwest
New England
Northwestern
Pacific
Roanoke
Rocky Mountain
Southeastern
Southwestern
West Gulf
Canada
México
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Callsign

KE20lI
NOFRY
WAGVBW
AA5GY
NSMWK
N2NHN
N@NI
N1BQ
W7PE
K600
NX9T
KT@DX
NJ2F
W7YA
K5RX
VX4MM
XE2JS

NY3A
NORV

W@SD (W@DB, op)
KM5G

K8AZ (K8NZ)
WB2Q

K2VV

K1KI

WJ9B

KHBND

wazv

N2IC

K1TO

W6EEN (N6RT, op)
N5RZ

VY2ZM

XE1IMM

W3PP

K9QVB

K@SR

N4ZzI

W8MJ

W2ID

KT@K

WELUSA (WALLNP, op)
N70U

KH6ZM

N8II

W2UP

K1TO

K7UAZ (N4OGW, op)
NA5B (W5AO, op)
VA2WA (VA2WDQ, op)
XE1MM

2016 -Rev A

Score

142,296

35,280
168,990
198,372

75,030
112,860
127,676

89,024
136,348

84,390
153,000
262,680
110,860
182,528
301,630

93,956
161,376

1,359,252
1,188,616
1,237,236
1,137,192
1,424,528
1,099,000
1,344,440
1,511,048
1,056,372
1,303,680
1,433,952
1,627,008
1,621,928
1,279,016
1,349,152
1,638,972

688,012

889,088
736,560
809,360
802,788
683,008
597,104
608,256
957,312
604,440
749,320
622,512
754,068
1,218,000
631,652
803,400
772,680
212,496

Category

SO-PH-QRP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-PH-QRP

SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-HP

SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-LP

Section

SNJ
Wi
MN
AR
OH

NNJ

IA
VT
WWA

SCv
NC
(0]

SFL

ORG

NTX
MB

CHH

EPA

SD
AR
OH
ENY
MO
CT

PAC
NC
NM

WCF

ORG

WTX

MAR

EMX

DE
IL
MN
™
MI
NNJ
NE
NH
OR
PAC
WV
co
WCF
AZ
oK
QC
EMX

ARRL 10 Meter Contest - W-VE-XE

Year

2011
2013
2001
1991
1999
2000
2011
2002
2001
2011
2002
1998
2002
2001
2001
2011
2013

2013
2002
2001
2002
2013
1989
2001
2001
2013
2000
2000
2014
2014
2001
1999
2011
2014

2002
2002
1999
2001
2001
2011
2002
2001
1999
2011
1999
2013
2002
1999
1999
2011
2015

Division

Atlantic
Central
Dakota
Delta
Great Lakes
Hudson
Midwest
New England
Northwestern
Pacific
Roanoke
Rocky Mountain
Southeastern
Southwestern
West Gulf
Canada
México

Atlantic
Central
Dakota
Delta
Great Lakes
Hudson
Midwest
New England
Northwestern
Pacific
Roanoke
Rocky Mountain
Southeastern
Southwestern
West Gulf
Canada
México

Atlantic
Central
Dakota
Delta
Great Lakes
Hudson
Midwest
New England
Northwestern
Pacific
Roanoke
Rocky Mountain
Southeastern
Southwestern
West Gulf
Canada
México
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Callsign Score Category Section Year Division

K3SV 214,704 SO-CW-QRP EPA 1999 Atlantic
NONE 339,040 SO-CW-QRP WI 2001 Central
NGUR 385,728 SO-CW-QRP MN 2001 Dakota
KALTA 161,600 SO-CW-QRP TN 2011 Delta
N8AP 195,168 SO-CW-QRP MI 1999 Great Lakes
KR2Q 401,236 SO-CW-QRP NNJ 1999 Hudson
W7FB 175,740 SO-CW-QRP MO 2011 Midwest
KA1O 277,704 SO-CW-QRP NH 1998 New England
N70U 362,792 SO-CW-QRP OR 2001 Northwestern
W6JTI 338,360 SO-CW-QRP SF 2001 Pacific
N4lJ 271,400 SO-CW-QRP NC 2002 Roanoke
K5AM 278,200 SO-CW-QRP NM 2000 Rocky Mountain
K9AY 276,860 SO-CW-QRP GA 2000 Southeastern
K7RE 296,100 SO-CW-QRP AZ 2001 Southwestern
KG5U 452,200 SO-CW-QRP STX 2002 West Gulf
VESUF 527,076 SO-CW-QRP SK 2002 Canada
XE1GXG 9,792 SO-CW-QRP JAL 2013 México
K3WW 2,106,490 SOU-MIX-HP EPA 2014 Atlantic
W@AIH (NE9QU, op) 2,001,084 SOU-MIX-HP Wi 2014 Central
K@CN 461,202 SOU-MIX-HP MN 2014 Dakota
N8OO 2,577,568 SOU-MIX-HP LA 2014 Delta
W8MJ 1,905,856 SOU-MIX-HP MI 2014 Great Lakes
N1EU 234,824 SOU-MIX-HP ENY 2015 Hudson
KZBJ 837,144 SOU-MIX-HP KS 2014 Midwest
K1RO 1,874,708 SOU-MIX-HP NH 2014 New England
K7RL 2,281,216 SOU-MIX-HP WWA 2014 Northwestern
K6SRZ 1,430,946 SOU-MIX-HP SF 2014 Pacific
W4ML (WAMYA, op) 1,842,640 SOU-MIX-HP VA 2014 Roanoke
W7CT 359,608 SOU-MIX-HP uT 2014 Rocky Mountain
N4PN 1,977,054 SOU-MIX-HP GA 2014 Southeastern
K7JQ 655,506 SOU-MIX-HP AZ 2014 Southwestern
N5zC 577,584 SOU-MIX-HP WTX 2014 West Gulf
VE7UF (VE7JH, op) 1,881,264 SOU-MIX-HP BC 2014 Canada
XE2B 828,704 SOU-MIX-HP AGS 2015 México
WWwW2P 360,396 SOU-MIX-LP WNY 2014 Atlantic
KI9PG 281,454 SOU-MIX-LP IL 2014 Central
AAGAW 311,982 SOU-MIX-LP MN 2014 Dakota
K3IE 630,336 SOU-MIX-LP TN 2014 Delta
K8BL 673,932 SOU-MIX-LP OH 2014 Great Lakes
K2DFC 557,388 SOU-MIX-LP NNJ 2014 Hudson
NX3I 309,380 SOU-MIX-LP MO 2014 Midwest
AB1J 315,138 SOU-MIX-LP EMA 2014 New England
KN7K 253,644 SOU-MIX-LP OR 2014 Northwestern
K6MM 326,928 SOU-MIX-LP SCV 2014 Pacific
AA4R 282,632 SOU-MIX-LP NC 2014 Roanoke
AD1C 158,808 SOU-MIX-LP CO 2014 Rocky Mountain
KO9OM 1,427,090 SOU-MIX-LP NFL 2014 Southeastern
N7IR 190,032 SOU-MIX-LP AZ 2015 Southwestern
N5DO 1,159,180 SOU-MIX-LP WTX 2014 West Gulf
VA3DF 270,864 SOU-MIX-LP ONS 2015 Canada
XE2JS 316,356 SOU-MIX-LP CHH 2014 México
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Callsign

NK8Q
WE9R
K2FF
KU4A

W3LL
WB9Z
N@ODK
KIGE
N8BI
KM20
KDGFW
KA1ZD
KI7M
K3EST
N1GC
WB7S
K4XS
K7LY
WWSTT
VA3PC
XE1/N4ADMH

KE20I

WIXG (K2DRH @K2DRH)

WOZRK
KC5WA
KD4SN
NY6DX
NR@Q
W1AIR
KL1JP
N6ORB
W4ZAO
KC6R
KT4ZB
W@PAN
WBG@TEV
VA7IR
XE3N

2016 -Rev A

Score

30,352
10,584
130,784
21,424

15,006
4,150
70,664
17,748
163,344
26,404
187,620
130,416

599,274
316,758
88,944
112,056
303,048
140,836
329,472
185,426
323,806
946,792
170,016
140,600
1,062,360
250,992
459,612
75,438
212,160

84,836
333,760
12,000
28,324
82,536
58,860
27,888
58,200
50,752
32,916
18,880
82,838
73,752
28,656
132,912
19,300
140,676

Category

SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-MIX-QRP

SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-HP

SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-LP

Section

WPA
Wi

ENY
MO
CT
OR
EB
NC
wYy

NFL
AZ
OK

ONS

MOR

SNJ
IL
MN
LA
KY
NLI
MO
CT
AK
EB
VA
Co
GA
AZ
NTX
BC

QuI

ARRL 10 Meter Contest - W-VE-XE

2014
2015
2014
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2016
2014
2015
2014
2014
2015
2014

Division

Atlantic
Central
Dakota

Delta
Great Lakes
Hudson
Midwest
New England
Northwestern
Pacific
Roanoke
Rocky Mountain
Southeastern
Southwestern
West Gulf

Canada
México

Atlantic
Central
Dakota
Delta
Great Lakes
Hudson
Midwest
New England
Northwestern
Pacific
Roanoke
Rocky Mountain
Southeastern
Southwestern
West Gulf
Canada
México

Atlantic
Central
Dakota
Delta
Great Lakes
Hudson
Midwest
New England
Northwestern
Pacific
Roanoke
Rocky Mountain
Southeastern
Southwestern
West Gulf
Canada
México
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Callsign

N2GBR
WOIRPM
NASNN (K2FF, op)
K@TEA

K7ATN
WB6CZG

WB3D

WBYJTEV

N3RS
K9CT

K@IR

AASAU

KILT

WU2X (K5GO, op)
WZGXA

NONC

N7NM

KH7Y

NR4M

N5FO

N4BP

K6LL

W5GN

VE10P

XE2CQ

W3KB

WOXT

WQDERP

NASNN (W5UE, op)
W8BI (KD8SAV, op)
WB2AA

K@VBU

N2KW

KE7X

KH7M (KH6ZM, op)
AA4FU

K@RI

WAILFCN

K6WSC

K5GM

VEBWQ

XE2X

2016 -Rev A

1,320,120
1,349,800
204,624
483,924
863,532
1,193,264
406,504
1,495,988
564,876
1,017,072
1,007,456
1,254,192
1,267,692
1,331,840
853,072
897,544
229,416

419,052
262,524
279,896
383,544
212,676

99,600

41,968
315,744
216,108
192,600
244,160
250,920
311,040
551,600

76,752
621,760

60,208

Category

SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-PH-QRP

SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-HP

SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-LP

Section

WPA
Wi

ENY

NH
WWA
PAC
VA
NM
SFL
AZ
NTX
MAR
BAC

EPA
Wi
MN
MS
OH

NNJ
KS

WMA
MT

PAC
NC
Co
AL
AZ

STX
AB

TAM

ARRL 10 Meter Contest - W-VE-XE

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2016
2015
2015
2016
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015

Division

Atlantic
Central
Dakota
Delta
Great Lakes
Hudson
Midwest
New England
Northwestern
Pacific
Roanoke
Rocky Mountain
Southeastern
Southwestern
West Gulf
Canada
México

Atlantic
Central
Dakota
Delta
Great Lakes
Hudson
Midwest
New England
Northwestern
Pacific
Roanoke
Rocky Mountain
Southeastern
Southwestern
West Gulf
Canada
México

Atlantic
Central
Dakota
Delta
Great Lakes
Hudson
Midwest
New England
Northwestern
Pacific
Roanoke
Rocky Mountain
Southeastern
Southwestern
West Gulf
Canada
México
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Callsign Score Category Section Year Division

KW3F 89,688 SOU-CW-QRP EPA 2014 Atlantic

---  SOU-CW-QRP Central
NGUR 156,032 SOU-CW-QRP MN 2014 Dakota
K1GU 137,180 SOU-CW-QRP TN 2015 Delta
KA4FT 7,344  SOU-CW-QRP KY 2016 Great Lakes
N2KW 147,744  SOU-CW-QRP NLI 2014 Hudson
K4EQ 38,976 SOU-CW-QRP MO 2014 Midwest
N2KW 29,640 SOU-CW-QRP WMA 2016 New England
---  SOU-CW-QRP Northwestern
KU7Y 54,180 SOU-CW-QRP NV 2014 Pacific
K4YND 3,520 SOU-CW-QRP VA 2015 Roanoke
WC7S 98,000 SOU-CW-QRP wYy 2014 Rocky Mountain
K@LUZ 73,872 SOU-CW-QRP NFL 2015 Southeastern
N7IR 225,548 SOU-CW-QRP AZ 2014 Southwestern
K5KJ 211,008 SOU-CW-QRP NTX 2014 West Gulf
VE3KI 299,592 SOU-CW-QRP ONE 2014 Canada
---  SOU-CW-QRP México
K3MM 3,225,792 MSHP MDC 1999 Atlantic
KIONS 2,813,658 MSHP IL 2000 Central
KD@S 2,001,408 MSHP SD 2002 Dakota
K5MDX 2,195,560 MSHP MS 1999 Delta
AA8U 2,500,238 MSHP MI 1999 Great Lakes
N2NT 3,146,688 MSHP NNJ 2014 Hudson
K@GY 1,719,990 MSHP KS 1999 Midwest
K1LZ 3,635,992 MSHP EMA 2011 New England
N9RV 2,311,184 MSHP MT 2013 Northwestern
KH7R 2,730,060 MSHP PAC 1999 Pacific
N4UK 2,765,094 MSHP SC 1999 Roanoke
KORF 2,841,960 MSHP CO 2013 Rocky Mountain
NE4AA 2,347,370 MSHP WCF 2003 Southeastern
N7DD 2,074,800 MSHP AZ 2013 Southwestern
NX5M 3,216,840 MSHP STX 2014 West Gulf
VE9AA 2,173,000 MSHP MAR 2013 Canada
XE2B 1,189,656 MSHP AGS 2014 México
KO3T 683,936 MSLP EPA 2014 Atlantic
N9CDX 244,216 MSLP IL 2014 Central
N@HJZ 506,160 MSLP MN 2014 Dakota
NASNN 601,012 MSLP MS 2013 Delta
NO8C 303,630 MSLP OH 2013 Great Lakes
KD2RD 1,497,048 MSLP NLI 2013 Hudson
N@NI 1,498,754 MSLP 1A 2014 Midwest
W1WBB 585,752 MSLP RI 2011 New England
W7TVC 1,125,252 MSLP OR 2013 Northwestern
KH6LC 1,780,660 MSLP PAC 2013 Pacific
KG4W 367,268 MSLP VA 2013 Roanoke
W@DLE 1,066,394 MSLP CcoO 2014 Rocky Mountain
WW4LL 1,495,844 MSLP GA 2014 Southeastern
N7IR 363,636 MSLP AZ 2013 Southwestern
KS5Z 280,980 MSLP WTX 2014 West Gulf
VE4GV 1,075,648 MSLP MB 2013 Canada
XE2AU 163,200 MSLP AGS 2011 México
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Callsign

W2GG
KB3WD
N2CU

W3LPL (WASMAZ, op)

KK2ED
KE20I
NY3A
W3PP
K3SV
K3WW
WW2P
NK8Q
W3LL
KE20lI
N2GBR
N3RS
W3KB
KW3F
K3MM
KO3T

WORE
WE9V
KG9X

WB9Z

WOXG (K2DRH, op)

NOFRY
NORV
K9QVB
NONE

WGJAIH (NESQU, op)

K9PG
WE9R
WB9Z

WIXG (K2DRH @K2DRH)

WORPM
KOCT
WOXT
KONS
N9CDX

2016 -Rev A

DIVISION RECORDS

Score

2,430,912
1,436,850
369,472
749,176
359,452
142,296
1,359,252
889,088
214,704
2,106,490
360,396
30,352
599,274
84,836
5,180
1,320,120
419,052
89,688
3,225,792
683,936

2,564,592
1,520,610
886,650
930,336
447,552
35,280
1,188,616
736,560
339,040
2,001,084
281,454
10,584
316,758
333,760
41,064
1,349,800
262,524
2,813,658
244,216

BY DIVISION

Category

SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-QRP
SOU-MIX-HP
SOU-MIX-LP
SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-QRP
MSHP
MSLP

SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-QRP
SOU-MIX-HP
SOU-MIX-LP
SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-QRP
MSHP
MSLP

Section

MDC
MDC
WNY
MDC
SNJ
SNJ
EPA
DE
EPA
EPA
WNY
WPA
MDC
SNJ
WPA
EPA
EPA
EPA
MDC
EPA

ARRL 10 Meter Contest - W-VE-XE

Year

2000
2014
2001
1988
2000
2011
2013
2002
1999
2014
2014
2016
2014
2014
2015
2014
2014
2014
1999
2014

2002
2001
2001
2014
2001
2013
2002
2002
2001
2014
2014
2014
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014

2000
2014

Division

Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic

Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central

Page 10



Callsign

K@SR
NGAT
K@PC
W@SD
ACBW
WAGVBW
W@SD (WZDB, op)
K@SR
N@UR
K@CN
AABAW
N@ODK
WZRK
K@IR
WODERP
N@UR
KD@S
N@HJIZ

W5WMU (KZ5D, op)
N8OO

KE5SNJ (AC50, op)
K4INY

AASFJ

AA5GY

KM5G

N4z

KALTA

N8OO

K3IE

K2FF

KIGE

KC5WA

NASNN (K2FF, op)
AA5AU

NASNN (W5UE, op)
K1GU

K5MDX

NASNN

2016 -Rev A

Score

1,743,488
1,351,336
376,872
854,772
472,472
168,990
1,237,236
809,360
385,728
461,202
311,982
88,944
12,000
204,624
279,896
156,032
2,001,408
506,160

2,334,002
1,719,968
123,384
723,384
347,328
198,372
1,137,192
802,788
161,600
2,577,568
630,336
130,784
112,056
28,324
7,480
483,924
383,544
137,180
2,195,560
601,012

Category

SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-QRP
SOU-MIX-HP
SOU-MIX-LP
SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-QRP
MSHP
MSLP

SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-QRP
SOU-MIX-HP
SOU-MIX-LP
SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-QRP
MSHP
MSLP

Section

MN
MN
MN
SD
MN
MN
SD
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
SD
MN

LA
LA
LA
TN
LA
AR
AR
TN
TN
LA
TN
MS
MS
LA
MS
LA
MS
TN
MS
MS

ARRL 10 Meter Contest - W-VE-XE

Year

2002
2001
2002
1999
2001
2001
2001
1999
2001
2014
2014

2014
2014

2014
2014
2014
2002
2014

1999
2011
2013
1999
1999
1991
2002
2001
2011
2014
2014
2014
2015
2014
2015
2014
2014
2015
1999
2013

Division

Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota

Delta
Delta
Delta
Delta
Delta
Delta
Delta
Delta
Delta
Delta
Delta
Delta
Delta
Delta
Delta
Delta
Delta
Delta
Delta
Delta
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Callsign Score Category Section Year Division

N9AG 1,852,956 SO-MIX-HP OH 2002 Great Lakes
KUSE 935,532 SO-MIX-LP OH 1999 Great Lakes
WASRCN 405,594 SO-MIX-QRP OH 2000 Great Lakes
KW8N (Nz4K, op) 718,320 SO-PH-HP OH 1989 Great Lakes
wW8DD 362,768 SO-PH-LP OH 2002 Great Lakes
N8MWK 75,030 SO-PH-QRP OH 1999 Great Lakes
K8AZ (KBNZ) 1,424,528 SO-CW-HP OH 2013 Great Lakes
W8MJ 683,008 SO-CW-LP MI 2001 Great Lakes
N8AP 195,168 SO-CW-QRP MI 1999 Great Lakes
W8MJ 1,905,856 SOU-MIX-HP MI 2014 Great Lakes
K8BL 673,932 SOU-MIX-LP OH 2014 Great Lakes
KU4A 21,424  SOU-MIX-QRP KY 2015 Great Lakes
N8BI 303,048 SOU-PH-HP OH 2014 Great Lakes
KD4SN 82,536 SOU-PH-LP KY 2014 Great Lakes
K@TEA 224  SOU-PH-QRP Ml 2016 Great Lakes
KI1LT 863,532 SOU-CW-HP OH 2014 Great Lakes
W8BI (KD8SAV, op) 212,676 SOU-CW-LP OH 2014 Great Lakes
K4FT 7,344  SOU-CW-QRP KY 2016 Great Lakes
AA8U 2,500,238 MSHP MI 1999 Great Lakes
NO8C 303,630 MSLP OH 2013 Great Lakes
N2NT 2,737,742 SO-MIX-HP NNJ 2011 Hudson
KU2m 1,446,870 SO-MIX-LP NNJ 2014 Hudson
AA2U 593,880 SO-MIX-QRP NNJ 1990 Hudson
N2BJ 575,736 SO-PH-HP ENY 1988 Hudson
N2NB 744,432 SO-PH-LP NLI 2001 Hudson
N2NHN 112,860 SO-PH-QRP NNJ 2000 Hudson
WB2Q 1,099,000 SO-CW-HP ENY 1989 Hudson
W2ID 597,104 SO-CW-LP NNJ 2011 Hudson
KR2Q 401,236 SO-CW-QRP NNJ 1999 Hudson
N1EU 234,824 SOU-MIX-HP ENY 2015 Hudson
K2DFC 557,388 SOU-MIX-LP NNJ 2014 Hudson
---  SOU-MIX-QRP Hudson
KM20 140,836 SOU-PH-HP ENY 2014 Hudson
NY6DX 58,860 SOU-PH-LP NLI 2015 Hudson
---  SOU-PH-QRP Hudson
WU2X (K5GO, op) 1,193,264 SOU-CW-HP ENY 2014 Hudson
WB2AA 99,600 SOU-CW-LP NNJ 2014 Hudson
N2KW 147,744  SOU-CW-QRP NLI 2014 Hudson
N2NT 3,146,688 MSHP NNJ 2014 Hudson
KD2RD 1,497,048 MSLP NLI 2013 Hudson
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Callsign

WO@G
AE9B
K@ou
N@XA
AC@RA
N@NI
K2WV
KT@K
W7FB
K@BJ
NX@I
KD@FW
NR@Q
W@GXA
K@VBU
K4EQ
K@GY
N@NI

KM3T (@ KC1XX)
K1RO

K1WHS

KING (K1IG, op)
W3EP

N1BQ

K1KI

WELUSA (WALLNP, op)
KA1O

K1RO

AB1J

N1RLR

KA1ZD

WI1AIR

NONC

N2KW

N2KW

K1LZ

W1WBB

2016 -Rev A

Score

2,142,942
935,088
396,100
748,340
278,640
127,676
1,344,440
608,256
175,740
837,144
309,380
329,472
27,888
406,504
41,968
38,976
1,719,990

1,498,754

3,018,720
1,476,984
316,590
1,088,850
504,284
89,024
1,511,048
957,312
277,704
1,874,708
315,138
15,006
185,426
58,200
1,495,988
315,744
29,640
3,635,992
585,752

Category

SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-QRP
SOU-MIX-HP
SOU-MIX-LP
SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-QRP
MSHP
MSLP

SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-QRP
SOU-MIX-HP
SOU-MIX-LP
SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-QRP
MSHP
MSLP

Section

MO
MO
MO
KS
IA
1A
MO
NE
MO
KS
MO
MO
MO

NH
CT
ME
RI
CT
VT
CT
NH
NH
NH
EMA
EMA
CT
CT

NH
WMA
WMA

EMA
RI

ARRL 10 Meter Contest - W-VE-XE

Year

1990
2001
2000
1989
2014
2011
2001
2002
2011
2014
2014

2014
2014

2014
2016
2014
1999
2014

2011
2000
2014
1989
2002
2002
2001
2001
1998
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

2014
2015
2016
2011
2011

Division

Midwest
Midwest
Midwest
Midwest
Midwest
Midwest
Midwest
Midwest
Midwest
Midwest
Midwest
Midwest
Midwest
Midwest
Midwest
Midwest
Midwest
Midwest
Midwest
Midwest

New England
New England
New England
New England
New England
New England
New England
New England
New England
New England
New England
New England
New England
New England
New England
New England
New England
New England
New England
New England
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Callsign

NL7GP
W7UQ (KL9A, op)
W7YAQ
W7WA
WA7EQW
W7PE
WJ9B
N70U
N70U
K7RL
KN7K
KATT
KI7M
KL1JP
K7ATN
N7NM
KE7X
N9RV
W7TVC

KH7X (KH6ND (@KH7R)
KH7M (KH6ZM, op)
N6MU

K3EST

KHBLC (NH6V, op)
K600

KHBND

KH6ZM

W6JTI

K6SRZ

K6MM

K2GMY

K3EST

N6ORB

WB6CZG

KH7Y

KH7M (KH6ZM, op)
KU7Y

KH7R

KH6LC

2016 -Rev A

Score

1,878,484
1,359,150
310,312
965,850
484,120
136,348
1,056,372
604,440
362,792
2,281,216
253,644
4,150
323,806
50,752
17,376
564,876
216,108
2,311,184
1,125,252

2,522,160
1,184,056
884,510
1,010,070
703,296
84,390
1,303,680
749,320
338,360
1,430,946
326,928
70,664
946,792
32,916
8,544
1,017,072
192,600
54,180
2,730,060
1,780,660

Category

SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-QRP
SOU-MIX-HP
SOU-MIX-LP
SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-QRP
MSHP
MSLP

SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-QRP
SOU-MIX-HP
SOU-MIX-LP
SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-QRP
MSHP
MSLP

Section

AK
ID
OR
WWA
OR
WWA
ID
OR
OR
WWA
OR
ID
OR
AK
OR
WWA
MT
MT
OR

PAC
PAC
SJV
SV
PAC
SCV
PAC
PAC
SF
SF
SCV
EB
EB
EB
SV
PAC
PAC
NV
PAC
PAC

ARRL 10 Meter Contest - W-VE-XE

Year

1988
2001
2014
1991
1999
2001
2013
1999
2001
2014
2014
2016
2014
2014
2015
2014
2015

2013
2013

2002
2014
2000
1989
2014
2011
2000
2011
2001
2014
2014
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2016
2014
1999
2013

Division

Northwestern
Northwestern
Northwestern
Northwestern
Northwestern
Northwestern
Northwestern
Northwestern
Northwestern
Northwestern
Northwestern
Northwestern
Northwestern
Northwestern
Northwestern
Northwestern
Northwestern
Northwestern
Northwestern
Northwestern

Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
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Callsign Score Category Section Year Division

WAMYA 2,087,784 SO-MIX-HP VA 2000 Roanoke
N8II 1,368,380 SO-MIX-LP WV 2011 Roanoke
K4CIA 168,542 SO-MIX-QRP NC 2002 Roanoke
w4zv 1,090,726 SO-PH-HP NC 1999 Roanoke
KU4BP 241,564 SO-PH-LP NC 2000 Roanoke
NX9T 153,000 SO-PH-QRP NC 2002 Roanoke
w4azv 1,433,952 SO-CW-HP NC 2000 Roanoke
N8Il 622,512 SO-CW-LP wv 1999 Roanoke
N41J 271,400 SO-CW-QRP NC 2002 Roanoke
WA4ML (WAMYA, op) 1,842,640 SOU-MIX-HP VA 2014 Roanoke
AA4R 282,632 SOU-MIX-LP NC 2014 Roanoke
K4YND 17,748 SOU-MIX-QRP VA 2014 Roanoke
N1GC 170,016 SOU-PH-HP NC 2014 Roanoke
W4ZA0 18,880 SOU-PH-LP VA 2016 Roanoke
---  SOU-PH-QRP Roanoke
NR4M 1,007,456 SOU-CW-HP VA 2014 Roanoke
AA4FU 244,160 SOU-CW-LP NC 2014 Roanoke
K4YND 3,520 SOU-CW-QRP VA 2015 Roanoke
N4UK 2,765,094 MSHP SC 1999 Roanoke
KG4W 367,268 MSLP VA 2013 Roanoke
WGUN (WZUA, op) 2,185,260 SO-MIX-HP Co 1991 Rocky Mountain
N2IC 1,652,876 SO-MIX-LP NM 2013 Rocky Mountain
NIKE 615,832 SO-MIX-QRP CO 2001 Rocky Mountain
K@RF (WQBUA, op) 897,024 SO-PH-HP CO 1981 Rocky Mountain
KT@DX 399,052 SO-PH-LP CO 2001 Rocky Mountain
KT@DX 262,680 SO-PH-QRP CO 1998 Rocky Mountain
N2I1C 1,627,008 SO-CW-HP NM 2014 Rocky Mountain
W2UP 754,068 SO-CW-LP CO 2013 Rocky Mountain
K5AM 278,200 SO-CW-QRP NM 2000 Rocky Mountain
W7CT 359,608 SOU-MIX-HP uT 2014 Rocky Mountain
AD1C 158,808 SOU-MIX-LP CO 2014 Rocky Mountain
---  SOU-MIX-QRP Rocky Mountain
WB7S 140,600 SOU-PH-HP WY 2014 Rocky Mountain
KC6R 82,838 SOU-PH-LP CO 2014 Rocky Mountain
---  SOU-PH-QRP Rocky Mountain
N5FO 1,254,192 SOU-CW-HP NM 2014 Rocky Mountain
KZRI 250,920 SOU-CW-LP CO 2014 Rocky Mountain
WC7S 98,000 SOU-CW-QRP WY 2014 Rocky Mountain
K@RF 2,841,960 MSHP CO 2013 Rocky Mountain
W@DLE 1,066,394 MSLP CcoO 2014 Rocky Mountain
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Callsign Score Category Section Year Division

WCA4E 2,574,438 SO-MIX-HP NFL 1999 Southeastern
K2PS 1,178,748 SO-MIX-LP NFL 2014 Southeastern
K9OM 786,318 SO-MIX-QRP NFL 2002 Southeastern
K4XS 1,151,580 SO-PH-HP SFL 1991 Southeastern
K4XS 815,300 SO-PH-LP NFL 1999 Southeastern
NJ2F 110,860 SO-PH-QRP SFL 2002 Southeastern
K1TO 1,621,928 SO-CW-HP WCF 2014 Southeastern
K1TO 1,218,000 SO-CW-LP WCF 2002 Southeastern
K9AY 276,860 SO-CW-QRP GA 2000 Southeastern
N4PN 1,977,054 SOU-MIX-HP GA 2014 Southeastern
K9OM 1,427,090 SOU-MIX-LP NFL 2014 Southeastern
WO040 163,344  SOU-MIX-QRP NFL 2015 Southeastern
K4XS 1,062,360 SOU-PH-HP NFL 2014 Southeastern
KT4ZB 73,752 SOU-PH-LP GA 2015 Southeastern
WB3D 1,850 SOU-PH-QRP WCF 2015 Southeastern
N4BP 1,267,692 SOU-CW-HP SFL 2014 Southeastern
WA1FCN 311,040 SOU-CW-LP AL 2014 Southeastern
K@LUZ 73,872 SOU-CW-QRP NFL 2015 Southeastern
NE4AA 2,347,370 MSHP WCF 2003 Southeastern
WWA4LL 1,495,844 MSLP GA 2014 Southeastern
K6LL 2,115,376 SO-MIX-HP AZ 1989 Southwestern
K6AM 1,200,914 SO-MIX-LP SDG 2014 Southwestern
N7VY 471,618 SO-MIX-QRP AZ 1999 Southwestern
K6LL 1,036,766 SO-PH-HP AZ 1999 Southwestern
WT7ZR 536,364 SO-PH-LP AZ 2001 Southwestern
W7YA 182,528 SO-PH-QRP ORG 2001 Southwestern
WG6EEN (N6RT, op) 1,279,016 SO-CW-HP ORG 2001 Southwestern
K7UAZ (N4AOGW, op) 631,652 SO-CW-LP AZ 1999 Southwestern
K7RE 296,100 SO-CW-QRP AZ 2001 Southwestern
K7JQ 655,506 SOU-MIX-HP AZ 2014 Southwestern
N7IR 190,032 SOU-MIX-LP AZ 2015 Southwestern
NE6MA 26,404 SOU-MIX-QRP AZ 2014 Southwestern
K7LY 250,992 SOU-PH-HP AZ 2014 Southwestern
WJZPAN 28,656 SOU-PH-LP AZ 2014 Southwestern
---  SOU-PH-QRP Southwestern
K6LL 1,331,840 SOU-CW-HP AZ 2014 Southwestern
K6WSC 551,600 SOU-CW-LP AZ 2014 Southwestern
N7IR 225,548 SOU-CW-QRP AZ 2014 Southwestern
N7DD 2,074,800 MSHP AZ 2013 Southwestern
N7IR 363,636 MSLP AZ 2013 Southwestern
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Callsign

WM5G (KR@Y, op)
WD5K

WAS8ZBT

KZ5MM

KES5FI

K5RX

N5RZ

NA5B (W5A0, op)
KG5U

N5zC

N5DO

N5DO

WWS5TT
WBQTEV
WBJTEV

W5GN

K5GM

K5KJ

NX5M

KS5Z

VY2TT
VY2TT (K6LA, op)
VE3KZ

VE1YX

VE4AMC

VX4MM

VY2ZM

VA2WA (VA2WDQ, op)
VE5SUF

VE7UF (VE7JH, op)
VA3DF

VE3KI

VA3PC

VA7IR

VE1OP

VE6WQ

VE3KI

VE9AA

VE4GV

2016 -Rev A

Score

2,409,462
1,157,166
432,950
1,139,044
623,100
301,630
1,349,152
803,400
452,200
577,584
1,159,180
187,620
459,612
132,912
12,628
853,072
76,752
211,008
3,216,840
280,980

2,459,142
1,884,420
475,610
978,930
545,820
93,956
1,638,972
772,680
527,076
1,881,264
270,864
130,416
75,438
19,300
897,544
621,760
299,592
2,173,000
1,075,648

Category

SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-QRP
SOU-MIX-HP
SOU-MIX-LP
SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-QRP
MSHP
MSLP

SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-QRP
SOU-MIX-HP
SOU-MIX-LP
SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-QRP
MSHP
MSLP

Section

NTX
NTX
NTX
STX
STX
NTX
WTX
OK
STX
WTX
WTX
WTX
OK
NTX
NTX
NTX
STX
NTX
STX
WTX

MAR
MAR
ON
MAR
MB
MB
MAR
QC
SK
BC
ONS
ONE
ONS
BC

MAR
AB

ONE

MAR
MB

ARRL 10 Meter Contest - W-VE-XE

Year

1990
2002
2002
1999
1992
2001
1999
1999
2002
2014
2014
2015
2014
2014
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

2013
2002
2000
1982
1991
2011
2011
2011
2002
2014
2015
2015
2014
2015

2014
2014
2014
2013
2013

Division

West Gulf
West Gulf
West Gulf
West Gulf
West Gulf
West Gulf
West Gulf
West Gulf
West Gulf
West Gulf
West Gulf
West Gulf
West Gulf
West Gulf
West Gulf
West Gulf
West Gulf
West Gulf
West Gulf
West Gulf

Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
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Callsign

XE2K
XE1HG
XE2ES
XE1B
XE1B
XE2JS
XE1MM
XE1MM
XE1GXG
XE2B
XE2JS
XE1/N4DMH
XE3N
XE2CQ
XE2X
XE2B
XE2AU

2016 -Rev A

Score

740,520
594,638
1,872
816,216
518,256
161,376
688,012
212,496
9,792
828,704
316,356
212,160
140,676
229,416
60,208
1,189,656
163,200

Category

SO-MIX-HP
SO-MIX-LP
SO-MIX-QRP
SO-PH-HP
SO-PH-LP
SO-PH-QRP
SO-CW-HP
SO-CW-LP
SO-CW-QRP
SOU-MIX-HP
SOU-MIX-LP
SOU-MIX-QRP
SOU-PH-HP
SOU-PH-LP
SOU-PH-QRP
SOU-CW-HP
SOU-CW-LP
SOU-CW-QRP
MSHP
MSLP

Section

BAC
JAL

BAC
CMX
CMX
CHH
EMX
EMX
JAL

AGS
CHH

MOR
QuI

BAC
TAM
AGS
AGS

ARRL 10 Meter Contest - W-VE-XE

Year

2011
2014
2013
2014
2011
2013
2014
2015
2013
2015
2014

2015
2014

2015
2015

2014
2011

Division

México
México
México
México
México
México
México
México
México
México
México
México
México
México
México
México
México
México
México
México
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SECTION RECORDS

BY CALL AREA

Area Sect Callsign Score Category Year
wWg (6{0] W@UN (WQUA, op) 2,185,260 SO-MIX-HP 1991
\Wi%) CcoO K@zv 926,816 SO-MIX-LP 1999
wWg (6{0] NGKE 615,832 SO-MIX-QRP 2001
W@ co K@RF (WGUA, op) 897,024 SO-PH-HP 1981
wWg (6{0] KT@DX 399,052 SO-PH-LP 2001
\W%) (6{0] KT@DX 262,680 SO-PH-QRP 1998
wWg (6{0] N2ww 946,620 SO-CW-HP 2001
\Wi%) CcO W2UP 754,068 SO-CW-LP 2013
wWg (6{0] N3SL 255,732 SO-CW-QRP 1991
\Wi%) CcO NGKE 151,572 SOU-MIX-HP 2015
wWg (6{0] AD1C 158,808 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
\Wi%) CcO - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP ---

wWg (6{0] WBOKPT 51,840 SOU-PH-HP 2015
wWg CcO KC6R 82,838 SOU-PH-LP 2014
wWg (6{0] SOU-PH-QRP

\Wi%) CcO K@zX 211,460 SOU-CW-HP 2014
wWg (6{0] KGRI 250,920 SOU-CW-LP 2014
wWg (6{0)] ---  SOU-CW-QRP

wWg (6{0] KORF 2,841,960 MSHP 2013
\Wi%) CcO W@DLE 1,066,394 MSLP 2014
wWg 1A WQZEWD 968,976 SO-MIX-HP 2013
W@ 1A NUZQ 296,784 SO-MIX-LP 1999
wWg 1A WGZMRZ 55,444 SO-MIX-QRP 2011
W@ 1A WQ@ETC 690,384 SO-PH-HP 2001
wg 1A ACOZRA 278,640 SO-PH-LP 2014
\W%) 1A NGNI 127,676 SO-PH-QRP 2011
wg 1A N@DY 957,264 SO-CW-HP 2002
\W%) 1A KB@JSH 251,328 SO-CW-LP 2001
wWg 1A NINI 39,744 SO-CW-QRP 2006
Wg 1A NOXR 31,066 SOU-MIX-HP 2016
W@ 1A AD@RW 19,646 SOU-MIX-LP 2016
W@ 1A --- ---  SOU-MIX-QRP ---

wWg 1A wWGgu 9,450 SOU-PH-HP 2015
\W1%] 1A KAGPHJ 14,308 SOU-PH-LP 2014
wWg 1A --- --- SOU-PH-QRP ---

\W1%] 1A W@GXA 406,504 SOU-CW-HP 2014
wWg 1A AD@CI 2,664 SOU-CW-LP 2016
wWg 1A W@GJ 15,984 SOU-CW-QRP 2014
wWg 1A NONI 1,600,560 MSHP 1998
\W1%] 1A N@NI 1,498,754 MSLP 2014
wWg KS KB@G 813,856 SO-MIX-HP 1989
\Wi%] KS KGWA 478,850 SO-MIX-LP 2000
\W%) KS WB@YJT 101,926 SO-MIX-QRP 1998
\Wi%] KS NGXA 748,340 SO-PH-HP 1989
\W%) KS KK@SS 143,424 SO-PH-LP 1997
wWg KS NGVMW 29,436 SO-PH-QRP 2002
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Area Sect Callsign Score Category Year
wWg KS NS@R 254,232 SO-CW-HP 2014
\W%) KS KU1CW 273,000 SO-CW-LP 2011
wWg KS KS@MO 156,672 SO-CW-QRP 2014
\W%) KS KZBJ 837,144 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
wWg KS W@PT 27,202 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
W@ KS - -~ SOU-MIX-QRP

W@ KS NgUU 10,240 SOU-PH-HP 2016
\Wi%) KS KCgIUY 7,830 SOU-PH-LP 2014
wWg KS SOU-PH-QRP

\Wi%) KS KJAP 200,984 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W@ KS KgvBU 41,968 SOU-CW-LP 2016
Wad KS ---  SOU-CW-QRP

Wg KS KAGY 1,719,990 MSHP 1999
\Wi%) KS KCYDEB 302,064 MSLP 2013
wWg MN KASR 1,743,488 SO-MIX-HP 2002
\Wi%) MN NGAT 1,351,336 SO-MIX-LP 2001
wWg MN K@PC 376,872 SO-MIX-QRP 2002
\Wi%) MN KGTT 588,760 SO-PH-HP 1993
wWg MN AC@OW 472,472 SO-PH-LP 2001
W@ MN WAQGVBW 168,990 SO-PH-QRP 2001
wWg MN KASR 993,524 SO-CW-HP 2001
\Wi%) MN KSR 809,360 SO-CW-LP 1999
wWg MN NGUR 385,728 SO-CW-QRP 2001
\Wi%) MN KZCN 461,202 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
wWg MN AAGAW 311,982 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
\W%) MN --- ---  SOU-MIX-QRP ---

wWg MN NJODK 88,944 SOU-PH-HP 2014
\Wi%] MN WO@RK 12,000 SOU-PH-LP 2014
wWg MN --- --- SOU-PH-QRP ---

W@ MN KJZIR 204,624 SOU-CW-HP 2014
wWg MN WOZERP 279,896 SOU-CW-LP 2014
W@ MN NGUR 156,032 SOU-CW-QRP 2014
wWg MN KR@B 1,719,648 MSHP 2001
\W%) MN N@HJZ 506,160 MSLP 2014
wg MO WOgG 2,142,942 SO-MIX-HP 1990
\W%) MO AE9B 935,088 SO-MIX-LP 2001
wWg MO K@ouU 396,100 SO-MIX-QRP 2000
W@ MO NX@I 525,504 SO-PH-HP 1993
wWg MO K@HOF 203,856 SO-PH-LP 1999
\W1%] MO KF@QF 14,904 SO-PH-QRP 2011
wWg MO K2vVv 1,344,440 SO-CW-HP 2001
wWg MO K@GRWL 392,940 SO-CW-LP 1991
wWg MO WT7FB 175,740 SO-CW-QRP 2011
\W1%] MO W@TT 97,266 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
wWg MO NX@3I 309,380 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
\W1%] MO --- ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -

\W%) MO KD@FW 329,472 SOU-PH-HP 2014
\Wi%] MO NR@Q 27,888 SOU-PH-LP 2014
\W%) MO --- --- SOU-PH-QRP ---

\Wi%] MO K@JPL 329,104 SOU-CW-HP 2014
\W%) MO KIgI 7,076 SOU-CW-LP 2016
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Area Sect Callsign Score Category Year
wWg MO K4EQ 38,976 SOU-CW-QRP 2014
Wad MO KAGGGI 1,036,350 MSHP 2002
wWg MO KG@US 481,740 MSLP 2014
\W%) NE KV@i 977,776 SO-MIX-HP 1990
wWg NE KT@K 861,732 SO-MIX-LP 2014
\Wi%) NE WB9QAF 7,490 SO-MIX-QRP 2013
wWg NE W6ESSC 357,120 SO-PH-HP 1981
\Wi%) NE K@GND 145,728 SO-PH-LP 1998
wWg NE WAQZVBW 9,360 SO-PH-QRP 1992
\Wi%) NE WNZL 182,856 SO-CW-HP 2001
Wg NE KT@K 608,256 SO-CW-LP 2002
W@ NE - - SO-CW-QRP

Wg NE SOU-MIX-HP

\Wi%) NE - --- SOU-MIX-LP ---

wWg NE ---  SOU-MIX-QRP

Wg NE WBQYYE 13,104 SOU-PH-HP 2016
wWg NE WBJGBI 6,420 SOU-PH-LP 2015
\Wi%) NE - --- SOU-PH-QRP ---

wWg NE SOU-CW-HP

W@ NE SOU-CW-LP

wWg NE ---  SOU-CW-QRP

\Wi%) NE K@DI 1,227,996 MSHP 2000
wWg NE WBJYYE 63,910 MSLP 2013
\Wi%) ND WB@O 1,613,988 SO-MIX-HP 1998
wWg ND K@uUD 252,960 SO-MIX-LP 2001
\W%) ND WC@G 9,512 SO-MIX-QRP 2001
wWg ND AK@T 327,420 SO-PH-HP 1981
\Wi%] ND K@UD 101,388 SO-PH-LP 2000
wWg ND WBZIWG 26,586 SO-PH-QRP 2014
W@ ND WB@O 901,016 SO-CW-HP 2001
wWg ND N71V 291,852 SO-CW-LP 2013
W@ ND N7V 20,928 SO-CW-QRP 2015
wWg ND KEQGA 46,176 SOU-MIX-HP 2015
\W%) ND W@O0Ss 31,800 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
wg ND --- ---  SOU-MIX-QRP ---

\W%) ND --- - SOU-PH-HP ---

W@ ND KD@UXO 56 SOU-PH-LP 2016
W@ ND --- - SOU-PH-QRP ---

wWg ND --- --- SOU-CW-HP ---

wWg ND SOU-CW-LP

wWg ND --- ---  SOU-CW-QRP ---

wWg ND N@HJIF 168,098 MSHP 1989
wWg ND KBAIW 278,236 MSLP 2014
\W1%] SD W@SD (WJDB, op) 1,725,498 SO-MIX-HP 2000
wWg SD K7RE 622,836 SO-MIX-LP 2002
\W1%] SD K@HW 48,248 SO-MIX-QRP 2005
\W%) SD W@SD 854,772 SO-PH-HP 1999
\Wi%] SD WBJTSR 78,606 SO-PH-LP 2011
\W%) SD K@HW 5,150 SO-PH-QRP 2008
\Wi%] SD W@SD (WJDB, op) 1,237,236 SO-CW-HP 2001
\Wi%) SD K7RE 345,420 SO-CW-LP 2011
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Area Sect Callsign Score Category Year
wWg SD KC@UXC 15,744 SO-CW-QRP 2011
\W%) SD - -—- SOU-MIX-HP -

wWg SD K@VVX 66,246 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
W@ (510 S - SOU-MIX-QRP

wWg SD SOU-PH-HP

\Wi%) SD - -—- SOU-PH-LP -

wWg SD SOU-PH-QRP

\Wi%) SD KTOA 22,464 SOU-CW-HP 2015
wWg SD K@KX 50,112 SOU-CW-LP 2014
Wad SD K@PIR 6,600 SOU-CW-QRP 2015
Wg SD KD@S 2,001,408 MSHP 2002
\Wi%) SD K@VvVvY 8,700 MSLP 2014
wi CT KQ2M 2,783,836 SO-MIX-HP 2013
w1 CT K1RO 1,476,984 SO-MIX-LP 2000
w1 CT KA1CZF 207,808 SO-MIX-QRP 1991
w1 CT WI1WEF 708,192 SO-PH-HP 1988
wi CT W3EP 504,284 SO-PH-LP 2002
w1 CT W1/F5MIW 46,872 SO-PH-QRP 2001
wi CT K1KI 1,511,048 SO-CW-HP 2001
w1 CT K1EBY 419,776 SO-CW-LP 1991
wi CT K1ZE 138,180 SO-CW-QRP 2001
w1 CT N2GZ 594,944 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
wi CT N1API 288,028 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
w1 CT - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP ---

wi CT KA1ZD 185,426 SOU-PH-HP 2014
w1 CT W1AIR 58,200 SOU-PH-LP 2014
W1 CT - - SOU-PH-QRP -

w1 CT W1AN 142,400 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W1 CT KI1U 20,976 SOU-CW-LP 2015
w1 CT ---  SOU-CW-QRP

W1 CT KA1ZD 1,924,484 MSHP 2011
w1 CT N1EN 385,700 MSLP 2013
W1 EMA KiLz 2,674,992 SO-MIX-HP 2014
W1 EMA W1MA 649,124 SO-MIX-LP 1999
W1 EMA WG1zZ 116,012 SO-MIX-QRP 2000
w1 EMA KA1GG 682,370 SO-PH-HP 1989
W1 EMA N1SV 388,884 SO-PH-LP 2001
w1 EMA K1CGJ 34,808 SO-PH-QRP 2002
W1 EMA KE1J 1,005,360 SO-CW-HP 2013
w1 EMA K1VUT 734,944 SO-CW-LP 2001
W1 EMA W1iMu 120,408 SO-CW-QRP 2002
w1 EMA W1/SP4z 1,366,740 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W1 EMA AB1J 315,138 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
w1 EMA N1RLR 15,006 SOU-MIX-QRP 2014
W1 EMA W1PL 672 SOU-PH-HP 2015
w1 EMA KC1AJT 1,364 SOU-PH-LP 2015
W1 EMA - - SOU-PH-QRP ---

W1 EMA K1RV 214,248 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W1 EMA AB1J 89,100 SOU-CW-LP 2015
wi EMA ---  SOU-CW-QRP

w1 EMA KiLz 3,635,992 MSHP 2011
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Area Sect Callsign Score Category Year
wi EMA W1MA 192,920 MSLP 2011
w1 ME K1UO 1,606,500 SO-MIX-HP 2011
wi ME NY1S 942,920 SO-MIX-LP 2002
w1 ME K1IWHS 316,590 SO-MIX-QRP 2014
wi ME NY1lE 719,968 SO-PH-HP 1999
W1 ME N1FJL 363,150 SO-PH-LP 1990
wi ME N1LW 66,640 SO-PH-QRP 2000
w1 ME W1GF 940,800 SO-CW-HP 2002
wi ME K1JB 558,080 SO-CW-LP 2001
w1 ME N1VVvV 85,344 SO-CW-QRP 2013
wi ME K1JB 629,472 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
w1 ME WT1A 35,070 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
wi ME ---  SOU-MIX-QRP
w1 ME - --- SOU-PH-HP ---
w1 ME SOU-PH-LP
w1 ME - --- SOU-PH-QRP ---
wi ME W1iWMU (+W5WMU) 398,664 SOU-CW-HP 2015
w1 ME K1SA 190,080 SOU-CW-LP 2014
wi ME ---  SOU-CW-QRP
w1 ME K1IWHS 2,734,200 MSHP 2011
wi ME N1YE 15,200 MSLP 2011
w1 NH KM3T (@ KC1XX) 3,018,720 SO-MIX-HP 2011
wi NH W1HR (K1FWE op) 1,434,720 SO-MIX-LP 2001
w1 NH K1EPJ 262,816 SO-MIX-QRP 2001
wi NH AK1A 773,696 SO-PH-HP 1981
w1 NH KB1SO 276,556 SO-PH-LP 1999
W1 NH N2PNG 38,624 SO-PH-QRP 1992
w1 NH KR1G 1,243,584 SO-CW-HP 2001
W1 NH WE1USA (WA1LNP, op) 957,312 SO-CW-LP 2001
W1 NH KA10 277,704 SO-CW-QRP 1998
W1 NH K1RO 1,874,708 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
w1 NH NF10 143,488 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
W1 NH - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
w1 NH KA1QBO 8,840 SOU-PH-HP 2015
W1 NH KC1BOH 15,232 SOU-PH-LP 2015
w1 NH --- - SOU-PH-QRP ---
W1 NH NONC 1,495,988 SOU-CW-HP 2014
w1 NH AEL1T 150,336 SOU-CW-LP 2014
W1 NH - ---  SOU-CW-QRP ---
w1 NH KC1XX 3,181,272 MSHP 2000
W1 NH AELT 201,930 MSLP 2013
w1 RI KING (KI1G, op) 2,294,668 SO-MIX-HP 1991
W1 RI WI1VET 416,368 SO-MIX-LP 2002
w1 RI W1WBB 246,160 SO-MIX-QRP 2014
w1 RI KING (K1IG, op) 1,088,850 SO-PH-HP 1989
w1 RI K1SD 325,252 SO-PH-LP 1999
W1 RI KO1H 18,480 SO-PH-QRP 2004
w1 RI KI1G 1,251,872 SO-CW-HP 2013
W1 RI KS1J 369,776 SO-CW-LP 2013
W1 RI W1WBB 208,120 SO-CW-QRP 2013
w1 RI W1GSH 32,092 SOU-MIX-HP 2014

2016 - Rev A ARRL 10 Meter Contes - W-VE-XE

Page 23



Area Sect Callsign Score Category Year
wi RI KS1J 204,078 SOU-MIX-LP 2015
w1 RI - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -

wi RI AB1JV 86,056 SOU-PH-HP 2014
w1 RI N2PGD 16,884 SOU-PH-LP 2014
wi RI SOU-PH-QRP

w1 RI K3IU 71,232 SOU-CW-HP 2015
wi RI KE1J 238,712 SOU-CW-LP 2014
wi RI -~ SOU-CW-QRP

wi RI KI1G 1,176,128 MSHP 1999
w1 RI W1WBB 585,752 MSLP 2011
wi VT W1VE 1,868,064 SO-MIX-HP 2013
w1 VT N1UR 1,255,872 SO-MIX-LP 2011
wi VT NF3X 11,590 SO-MIX-QRP 1990
w1 VT  WB1GQR (WB2JSJ, op) 780,606 SO-PH-HP 1990
w1 VT WB1GUY 96,288 SO-PH-LP 1992
w1 VT N1BQ 89,024 SO-PH-QRP 2002
wi VT K2LE 1,129,536 SO-CW-HP 2002
w1 VT NW1S 511,056 SO-CW-LP 1992
wi VT WAL1GUV 177,632 SO-CW-QRP 1991
w1 VT - --- SOU-MIX-HP ---

wi VT WA1ZAM 29,232 SOU-MIX-LP 2015
w1 VT - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP ---

wi VT SOU-PH-HP

w1 VT - --- SOU-PH-LP ---

wi VT SOU-PH-QRP

w1 VT SOU-CW-HP

W1 VT - - SOU-CW-LP -

w1 VT ---  SOU-CW-QRP

W1 VT W1PU 1,191,456 MSHP 2001
W1 VT AALVT 17,110 MSLP 2014
W1 WMA  WA2TSA 1,074,412 SO-MIX-HP 1990
W1 WMA  KZ1M 1,095,718 SO-MIX-LP 1999
W1 WMA  WI1JHR 6,256 SO-MIX-QRP 2014
w1 WMA  NC1I (K9PW, op) 824,892 SO-PH-HP 2014
W1 WMA  KX1X 223,002 SO-PH-LP 2001
w1 WMA  W1/DK1TM 12,648 SO-PH-QRP 2002
W1 WMA  N2KW 1,006,056 SO-CW-HP 2013
w1 WMA  K1VUT 873,600 SO-CW-LP 2000
W1 WMA  K1MZ 141,360 SO-CW-QRP 2002
w1 WMA  KK1W 791,568 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W1 WMA  WD1S 69,264 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
w1 WMA - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -

W1 WMA - - SOU-PH-HP ---

W1 WMA KC1CRS 112 SOU-PH-LP 2016
W1 WMA - - SOU-PH-QRP ---

w1 WMA  N1IMGO 104,144 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W1 WMA  N2KW 315,744 SOU-CW-LP 2015
W1 WMA N2KW 29,640 SOU-CW-QRP 2016
W1 WMA  N20OW 2,459,744 MSHP 2002
w1 WMA  NIWW 574,896 MSLP 2014
w2 ENY W2RE 2,347,776 SO-MIX-HP 2002
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w2 ENY N2IW 489,590 SO-MIX-LP 2001
W2 ENY W2ENY 121,412 SO-MIX-QRP 2002
w2 ENY N2BJ 575,736 SO-PH-HP 1988
w2 ENY WAZ2EOQV 191,436 SO-PH-LP 1990
w2 ENY AB2IW 95,256 SO-PH-QRP 2001
W2 ENY  WB2Q 1,099,000 SO-CW-HP 1989
w2 ENY W2EG 419,616 SO-CW-LP 2011
W2 ENY  K2DW 155,588  SO-CW-QRP 1999
w2 ENY N1EU 234,824 SOU-MIX-HP 2015
w2 ENY WA2JQK 271,436 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
w2 ENY ---  SOU-MIX-QRP
w2 ENY KM20 140,836 SOU-PH-HP 2014
w2 ENY W2MDW 9,728 SOU-PH-LP 2014
W2 ENY - --- SOU-PH-QRP ---
w2 ENY Wu2X (K5GO, op) 1,193,264 SOU-CW-HP 2014
w2 ENY SOU-CW-LP
w2 ENY ---  SOU-CW-QRP
W2 ENY N21X 2,041,170 MSHP 2000
w2 ENY K2zZD 121,272 MSLP 2011
W2 NLI K2LE 1,182,384 SO-MIX-HP 1998
w2 NLI KD2RD 1,110,112 SO-MIX-LP 2001
W2 NLI WB2AMU 234,432 SO-MIX-QRP 2001
w2 NLI WM2V 330,720 SO-PH-HP 1998
W2 NLI N2NB 744,432 SO-PH-LP 2001
w2 NLI NY6DX 88,000 SO-PH-QRP 2000
W2 NLI N2GC 538,112 SO-CW-HP 2000
w2 NLI N2GA 440,440 SO-CW-LP 2001
W2 NLI WO2N 232,288 SO-CW-QRP 2000
w2 NLI W3EH 2,346 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W2 NLI KD2RD 412,452 SOU-MIX-LP 2015
w2 NLI - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
W2 NLI N2YBB 49,290 SOU-PH-HP 2015
w2 NLI NY6DX 58,860 SOU-PH-LP 2015
W2 NLI --- - SOU-PH-QRP ---
w2 NLI K2RB 110,032 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W2 NLI N2SO 49,840 SOU-CW-LP 2014
w2 NLI N2KW 147,744  SOU-CW-QRP 2014
W2 NLI K2MT 1,130,766 MSHP 1992
w2 NLI KD2RD 1,497,048 MSLP 2013
W2 NNJ N2NT 2,737,742 SO-MIX-HP 2011
w2 NNJ KU2M 1,446,870 SO-MIX-LP 2014
W2 NNJ AA2U 593,880 SO-MIX-QRP 1990
w2 NNJ N2EOC 436,712 SO-PH-HP 2002
W2 NNJ N2CEI 286,440 SO-PH-LP 1992
w2 NNJ N2NHN 112,860 SO-PH-QRP 2000
W2 NNJ KZ2S 718,812 SO-CW-HP 1988
w2 NNJ W2ID 597,104 SO-CW-LP 2011
W2 NNJ KR2Q 401,236 SO-CW-QRP 1999
w2 NNJ WS2E 39,360 SOU-MIX-HP 2015
W2 NNJ K2DFC 557,388 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
w2 NNJ - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
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w2 NNJ AB2DE 84,912 SOU-PH-HP 2014
W2 NNJ KD2CVR 13,924 SOU-PH-LP 2015
w2 NNJ SOU-PH-QRP
w2 NNJ K2TW 591,028 SOU-CW-HP 2014
w2 NNJ WB2AA 99,600 SOU-CW-LP 2014
w2 NNJ - -~ SOU-CW-QRP
w2 NNJ N2NT 3,146,688 MSHP 2014
w2 NNJ K2DFC 390,220 MSLP 2013
w2 NNY WuU2zM 192,920 SO-MIX-HP 2014
w2 NNY NS2P 214,266 SO-MIX-LP 2001
w2 NNY N2INZ 8,464 SO-MIX-QRP 2000
w2 NNY - -—- SO-PH-HP -
w2 NNY NS2P 207,872 SO-PH-LP 2002
W2 NNY N2JNZ 21,970 SO-PH-QRP 1999
w2 NNY K7GM 314,140 SO-CW-HP 2014
W2 NNY W21B 76,608 SO-CW-LP 2002
w2 NNY W2zZ2T 63,960 SO-CW-QRP 1999
W2 NNY - --- SOU-MIX-HP ---
w2 NNY NM20 13,248 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
W2 NNY - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP ---
w2 NNY SOU-PH-HP
W2 NNY - --- SOU-PH-LP ---
w2 NNY SOU-PH-QRP
w2 NNY SOU-CW-HP
w2 NNY SOU-CW-LP
w2 NNY ---  SOU-CW-QRP
w2 NNY W2RE 2,865,160 MSHP 2011
W2 NNY K2DB 76,636 MSLP 2011
w2 SNJ N2AA 1,411,732 SO-MIX-HP 1988
W2 SNJ K2PS 917,994 SO-MIX-LP 2002
w2 SNJ W2MF 253,572 SO-MIX-QRP 2011
W2 SNJ N2RM 414,352 SO-PH-HP 1993
w2 SNJ KK2ED 359,452 SO-PH-LP 2000
W2 SNJ KE20I 142,296 SO-PH-QRP 2011
w2 SNJ KZ2S 1,056,760 SO-CW-HP 1989
W2 SNJ WK2G 532,704 SO-CW-LP 1999
w2 SNJ N2CQ 119,504 SO-CW-QRP 2000
W2 SNJ K2RET 139,392 SOU-MIX-HP 2015
w2 SNJ KE2D 114,228 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
W2 SNJ --- ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
w2 SNJ KF2E 41,638 SOU-PH-HP 2014
W2 SNJ KE20I 84,836 SOU-PH-LP 2014
w2 SNJ W2MF 1,620 SOU-PH-QRP 2015
W2 SNJ N2MM 1,074,840 SOU-CW-HP 2014
w2 SNJ  W2MMD (WK2G, op) 210,760  SOU-CW-LP 2014
W2 SNJ ---  SOU-CW-QRP
w2 SNJ KD2I 1,826,720 MSHP 1999
W2 SNJ W2MF 109,480 MSLP 2013
w2 WNY N2PP 1,859,034 SO-MIX-HP 2001
W2 WNY N2WK 852,380 SO-MIX-LP 2001
w2 WNY N2CU 369,472 SO-MIX-QRP 2001
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w2 WNY  K2SSS 639,880 SO-PH-HP 2014
w2 WNY K2LV 252,576 SO-PH-LP 2002
w2 WNY  N2XT 62,790 SO-PH-QRP 2002
w2 WNY  K2SSS 1,102,188 SO-CW-HP 2011
w2 WNY  W2TZ 465,836 SO-CW-LP 2013
W2 WNY  K2SM 180,940  SO-CW-QRP 2000
w2 WNY  AB3CX 975,062 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
w2 WNY  WW2P 360,396 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
w2 WNY - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP
w2 WNY - -—- SOU-PH-HP -
w2 WNY  W2ZS 14,472 SOU-PH-LP 2014
w2 WNY - -—- SOU-PH-QRP -
w2 WNY  N2PP 1,102,360 SOU-CW-HP 2014
w2 WNY - SOU-CW-LP
w2 WNY - ---  SOU-CW-QRP
W2 WNY  WG6XR 1,466,672 MSHP 1999
w2 WNY  W2GR 215,096 MSLP 2011
W3 DE KS3F 1,294,020 SO-MIX-HP 1990
w3 DE NY3C 312,912 SO-MIX-LP 2000
W3 DE W3PP 365,928 SO-MIX-QRP 2000
w3 DE AC3T (KA3B, op) 532,730 SO-PH-HP 1989
W3 DE NW3Y 176,870 SO-PH-LP 1991
w3 DE N3ELK 61,000 SO-PH-QRP 2000
W3 DE K9RS 941,176 SO-CW-HP 2013
w3 DE W3PP 889,088 SO-CW-LP 2002
W3 DE N8NA 100,920 SO-CW-QRP 1991
w3 DE N3DXX 635,522 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W3 DE KD3TB 26,600 SOU-MIX-LP 2015
w3 DE - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
W3 DE KA3HED 67,496 SOU-PH-HP 2014
w3 DE K1RY 14,170 SOU-PH-LP 2014
W3 DE --- - SOU-PH-QRP ---
w3 DE KI9RS 1,294,944 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W3 DE SOU-CW-LP
w3 DE - ---  SOU-CW-QRP -
W3 DE W3PP 2,619,264 MSHP 1999
w3 DE KE3UY 83,000 MSLP 2011
W3 EPA NW3B 1,909,476 SO-MIX-HP 1990
w3 EPA WE3E 600,644 SO-MIX-LP 1992
W3 EPA WT3W 288,144 SO-MIX-QRP 2000
w3 EPA NA3D 600,372 SO-PH-HP 2011
W3 EPA N3FOG 129,600 SO-PH-LP 1990
w3 EPA NY3Y 99,440 SO-PH-QRP 1992
W3 EPA NY3A 1,359,252 SO-CW-HP 2013
w3 EPA W3BGN 813,852 SO-CW-LP 2013
W3 EPA K3SV 214,704 SO-CW-QRP 1999
w3 EPA K3WWwW 2,106,490 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W3 EPA NK3Y 123,926 SOU-MIX-LP 2015
w3 EPA - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP ---
W3 EPA KE3C 14,478 SOU-PH-HP 2015
w3 EPA N3VN 7,290 SOU-PH-LP 2014
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w3 EPA SOU-PH-QRP
w3 EPA N3RS 1,320,120 SOU-CW-HP 2014
w3 EPA W3KB 419,052 SOU-CW-LP 2014
W3 EPA  KW3F 89,688 SOU-CW-QRP 2014
w3 EPA K3WW 2,169,680 MSHP 2011
w3 EPA KO3T 683,936 MSLP 2014
w3 MDC W2GG 2,430,912 SO-MIX-HP 2000
w3 MDC KB3WD 1,436,850 SO-MIX-LP 2014
w3 MDC K3TW 348,880 SO-MIX-QRP 2002
w3 MDC W3LPL (WABMAZ, op) 749,176 SO-PH-HP 1988
w3 MDC KT3RR 334,788 SO-PH-LP 2001
w3 MDC WBEAXX 75,384 SO-PH-QRP 1992
w3 MDC KD4D 1,335,040 SO-CW-HP 2013
W3 MDC W3CB 438,872 SO-CW-LP 2001
w3 MDC K3TW 131,532 SO-CW-QRP 2000
W3 MDC K3RA 1,384,944 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
w3 MDC N3FJP 193,392 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
W3 MDC N3HCN 21,840 SOU-MIX-QRP 2014
w3 MDC W3LL 599,274 SOU-PH-HP 2014
W3 MDC N3ALN 20,196 SOU-PH-LP 2015
w3 MDC SOU-PH-QRP
W3 MDC K3TN 419,728 SOU-CW-HP 2014
w3 MDC K3WI 250,368 SOU-CW-LP 2014
W3 MDC ---  SOU-CW-QRP
w3 MDC K3MM 3,225,792 MSHP 1999
W3 MDC W3KX 278,052 MSLP 2011
w3 WPA  WE3C 1,119,024 SO-MIX-HP 1991
W3 WPA W03z 375,180 SO-MIX-LP 2002
w3 WPA NK8Q 207,284 SO-MIX-QRP 2013
W3 WPA NW3C 531,288 SO-PH-HP 1992
w3 WPA  W3PAW 193,980 SO-PH-LP 2011
W3 WPA  WBJIWG 58,696 SO-PH-QRP 2002
w3 WPA  K3CR (LZ4AX, op) 1,232,160 SO-CW-HP 2002
W3 WPA  WW3S 494,832 SO-CW-LP 2002
w3 WPA K3RR 132,916 SO-CW-QRP 2011
W3 WPA K3RMB 1,292 SOU-MIX-HP 2016
w3 WPA K3RMB 12,328 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
W3 WPA NK8Q 30,352 SOU-MIX-QRP 2016
w3 WPA - - SOU-PH-HP ---
W3 WPA  W3VYK 49,490 SOU-PH-LP 2014
w3 WPA N2GBR 5,180 SOU-PH-QRP 2015
W3 WPA K3UA 506,352 SOU-CW-HP 2015
w3 WPA KA3BMU 136,784 SOU-CW-LP 2014
W3 WPA - ---  SOU-CW-QRP
w3 WPA K3LR 2,259,000 MSHP 1992
W3 WPA  WC30 127,652 MSLP 2011
W4 AL K4AB 1,767,532 SO-MIX-HP 2001
W4 AL N4JF 362,042 SO-MIX-LP 2011
W4 AL WA4DEC 365,904 SO-MIX-QRP 1999
W4 AL K4WwI 793,408 SO-PH-HP 2002
W4 AL K4XDX 340,824 SO-PH-LP 2001
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w4 AL KE4BF 21,600 SO-PH-QRP 2001
W4 AL K4TD 994,788 SO-CW-HP 2011
w4 AL K1DC 634,480 SO-CW-LP 2014
W4 AL N4AU 79,220 SO-CW-QRP 2014
w4 AL N4KG 143,280 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W4 AL K4WwI 22,500 SOU-MIX-LP 2015
w4 AL ---  SOU-MIX-QRP
W4 AL - -—- SOU-PH-HP -
w4 AL W40zZK 650 SOU-PH-LP 2016
W4 AL - -—- SOU-PH-QRP -
w4 AL KR4F 800,580 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W4 AL WA1FCN 311,040 SOU-CW-LP 2014
w4 AL ---  SOU-CW-QRP
W4 AL K4TD 1,910,400 MSHP 2013
w4 AL K4ZGB 286,368 MSLP 2013
W4 GA NQ4l (VE7ZO, op) 1,920,036 SO-MIX-HP 2011
w4 GA WAWA 967,434 SO-MIX-LP 1998
W4 GA WB6BWZ 78,698 SO-MIX-QRP 2002
w4 GA w4DD 629,700 SO-PH-HP 2002
W4 GA NH6SR 163,508 SO-PH-LP 1993
w4 GA N4VvYZ 86,108 SO-PH-QRP 1990
w4 GA  WA4AN (W4PA, op) 1,400,168 SO-CW-HP 1999
w4 GA N4PN 877,200 SO-CW-LP 2002
W4 GA K9AY 276,860 SO-CW-QRP 2000
w4 GA N4PN 1,977,054 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W4 GA AA4LR 119,944 SOU-MIX-LP 2015
W4 GA - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
W4 GA W4AQL (EU1AAR, op) 103,040 SOU-PH-HP 2014
W4 GA KT4ZB 73,752 SOU-PH-LP 2015
W4 GA --- - SOU-PH-QRP ---
W4 GA W4DXX 731,340 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W4 GA N4TOL 132,400 SOU-CW-LP 2014
W4 GA - ---  SOU-CW-QRP -
W4 GA W4KZ 2,344,216 MSHP 2000
W4 GA WW4LL 1,495,844 MSLP 2014
W4 KY NV4H 572,520 SO-MIX-HP 1991
W4 KY K4lE 285,120 SO-MIX-LP 2001
W4 KY KU4A 98,440 SO-MIX-QRP 2013
W4 KY WA4QQV 466,752 SO-PH-HP 1990
W4 KY WA4LC 137,456 SO-PH-LP 1999
W4 KY KU4A 23,760 SO-PH-QRP 2014
W4 KY W5MX 1,054,488 SO-CW-HP 2011
W4 KY K4AO0 670,208 SO-CW-LP 2000
W4 KY K4FT 126,852 SO-CW-QRP 2014
w4 KY N4QS 17,538 SOU-MIX-HP 2016
W4 KY ND4X 97,438 SOU-MIX-LP 2015
W4 KY KU4A 21,424  SOU-MIX-QRP 2015
W4 KY N8ZFM 267,960 SOU-PH-HP 2014
W4 KY KD4SN 82,536 SOU-PH-LP 2014
W4 KY --- --- SOU-PH-QRP -
W4 KY W5MX 465,248 SOU-CW-HP 2015
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w4 KY NOKY 1,792 SOU-CW-LP 2014
W4 KY KAFT 7,344  SOU-CW-QRP 2016
w4 KY N4GN 2,491,904 MSHP 2002
W4 KY K4FT 208,320 MSLP 2015
w4 NC N4ZC (K4ZA, op) 1,842,650 SO-MIX-HP 1999
W4 NC K4MA 1,150,264 SO-MIX-LP 1999
w4 NC KACIA 168,542 SO-MIX-QRP 2002
w4 NC W4zv 1,090,726 SO-PH-HP 1999
w4 NC KU4BP 241,564 SO-PH-LP 2000
W4 NC NXOT 153,000 SO-PH-QRP 2002
w4 NC w4azv 1,433,952 SO-CW-HP 2000
w4 NC N4MO 564,432 SO-CW-LP 2000
w4 NC N41J 271,400 SO-CW-QRP 2002
W4 NC N2TU 1,352,464 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
w4 NC AA4R 282,632 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
W4 NC W20L 8,236 SOU-MIX-QRP 2015
w4 NC N1GC 170,016 SOU-PH-HP 2014
W4 NC KR4AS 5,148 SOU-PH-LP 2015
w4 NC SOU-PH-QRP
W4 NC AA4VV 130,480 SOU-CW-HP 2014
w4 NC AA4FU 244,160 SOU-CW-LP 2014
W4 NC ---  SOU-CW-QRP
w4 NC WAMR 2,115,564 MSHP 2001
W4 NC KM1C 353,520 MSLP 2013
w4 NFL WCA4E 2,574,438 SO-MIX-HP 1999
W4 NFL K2PS 1,178,748 SO-MIX-LP 2014
W4 NFL K9OM 786,318 SO-MIX-QRP 2002
W4 NFL K4XS 1,012,742 SO-PH-HP 1992
W4 NFL K4XS 815,300 SO-PH-LP 1999
W4 NFL KQ4YY 47,850 SO-PH-QRP 2001
W4 NFL N4UU 765,576 SO-CW-HP 2013
W4 NFL NAWW (N4KM, op) 874,608 SO-CW-LP 2014
W4 NFL K@LUzZ 252,720 SO-CW-QRP 2011
W4 NFL N4UU 1,689,000 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W4 NFL K9OM 1,427,090 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
W4 NFL WO040 163,344  SOU-MIX-QRP 2015
W4 NFL K4XS 1,062,360 SOU-PH-HP 2014
W4 NFL KASW 2,288 SOU-PH-LP 2014
W4 NFL - - SOU-PH-QRP ---
W4 NFL K@LUZ 870,688 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W4 NFL N4AEEB 303,408 SOU-CW-LP 2014
W4 NFL K@LUZ 73,872 SOU-CW-QRP 2015
W4 NFL NU4Y 1,120,692 MSHP 1993
W4 NFL N4SVC 1,007,124 MSLP 2014
W4 SC KZEJ 713,856 SO-MIX-HP 1989
W4 SC WAMEL 247,608 SO-MIX-LP 2002
w4 SC KG4IGC 8,968 SO-MIX-QRP 2006
W4 SC W23JC 437,320 SO-PH-HP 2000
w4 SC KS4YX 82,818 SO-PH-LP 1999
W4 SC KR1ST 37,128 SO-PH-QRP 2002
w4 SC AAANN 382,592 SO-CW-HP 2000
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w4 SC AF40X 479,500 SO-CW-LP 2000
W4 SC KS4YX 69,536 SO-CW-QRP 2014
w4 SC NN4F 381,936 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W4 SC KM4RK 768 SOU-MIX-LP 2015
w4 SC ---  SOU-MIX-QRP
W4 SC - -—- SOU-PH-HP -
w4 SC KM4RK 14,484 SOU-PH-LP 2014
W4 SC - -—- SOU-PH-QRP -
w4 SC K2SX 585,504 SOU-CW-HP 2014
w4 SC WN4AFP 11,532 SOU-CW-LP 2016
w4 SC ---  SOU-CW-QRP
W4 SC N4UK 2,765,094 MSHP 1999
w4 SC wW4DV 140 MSLP 2014
W4 SFL K1PT 1,505,204 SO-MIX-HP 1998
w4 SFL AJaY 909,130 SO-MIX-LP 1999
W4 SFL NA4CW 609,960 SO-MIX-QRP 2002
w4 SFL K4XS 1,151,580 SO-PH-HP 1991
W4 SFL K4vUuD 438,396 SO-PH-LP 1993
w4 SFL NJ2F 110,860 SO-PH-QRP 2002
W4 SFL N2NL 1,382,320 SO-CW-HP 2002
w4 SFL WD4AHZ 732,536 SO-CW-LP 1999
W4 SFL WA4FMS 168,780 SO-CW-QRP 2000
w4 SFL K4RUM 229,230 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W4 SFL K4LRP 202,464 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
w4 SFL ---  SOU-MIX-QRP
W4 SFL N8PR 109,824 SOU-PH-HP 2014
W4 SFL KK4LGC 53,728 SOU-PH-LP 2014
W4 SFL --- - SOU-PH-QRP ---
W4 SFL N4BP 1,267,692 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W4 SFL N4LF 113,424 SOU-CW-LP 2014
W4 SFL - ---  SOU-CW-QRP -
W4 SFL WA4UH 2,238,520 MSHP 2013
W4 SFL K4MM 489,632 MSLP 2011
W4 TN K4WX 2,019,624 SO-MIX-HP 2002
W4 TN N4ZI 1,178,332 SO-MIX-LP 1999
W4 TN KS4X 119,574 SO-MIX-QRP 2011
W4 TN K4JINY 723,384 SO-PH-HP 1999
W4 TN NY4T 281,792 SO-PH-LP 2002
W4 TN WA4TD 111,720 SO-PH-QRP 2001
W4 TN N4zz 1,114,260 SO-CW-HP 2000
W4 TN N4ZI 802,788 SO-CW-LP 2001
W4 TN K4LTA 161,600 SO-CW-QRP 2011
W4 TN N4ADW 375,240 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W4 TN K3IE 630,336 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
W4 TN - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP ---
W4 TN K8DOC 55,930 SOU-PH-HP 2014
W4 TN - - SOU-PH-LP ---
W4 TN --- --- SOU-PH-QRP -
W4 TN N4zz 321,048 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W4 TN WOSN 134,640 SOU-CW-LP 2014
W4 TN K1GU 137,180 SOU-CW-QRP 2015
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w4 TN WACAT 1,155,138 MSHP 2001
W4 TN NO4Q 159,120 MSLP 2011
w4 VA WAMYA 2,087,784 SO-MIX-HP 2000
W4 VA WG@YR 1,295,152 SO-MIX-LP 2002
w4 VA KA4RRU 37,400 SO-MIX-QRP 1994
W4 VA KX3Q 723,240 SO-PH-HP 1989
w4 VA N4AMM 174,220 SO-PH-LP 2002
W4 VA KC4ATU 26,208 SO-PH-QRP 2002
w4 VA K4VV (K4ZA, op) 951,600 SO-CW-HP 2011
W4 VA K3FT 496,296 SO-CW-LP 2002
w4 VA N4ROA 163,944 SO-CW-QRP 1999
W4 VA W4ML (WAMYA, op) 1,842,640 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
w4 VA K4MI 145,464 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
W4 VA K4YND 17,748 SOU-MIX-QRP 2014
w4 VA WS4WW 69,080 SOU-PH-HP 2014
w4 VA W4ZA0 18,880 SOU-PH-LP 2016
w4 VA SOU-PH-QRP
W4 VA NR4M 1,007,456 SOU-CW-HP 2014
w4 VA W4PM 200,568 SOU-CW-LP 2014
W4 VA K4YND 3,520 SOU-CW-QRP 2015
w4 VA K1SE 2,498,600 MSHP 2002
W4 VA KG4W 367,268 MSLP 2013
w4 WCF WCA4E 2,472,804 SO-MIX-HP 2000
W4 WCF N41G 960,500 SO-MIX-LP 2002
w4 WCF K9TM 91,616 SO-MIX-QRP 2011
W4 WCF K4XS 1,003,932 SO-PH-HP 2000
W4 WCF K4FB 252,852 SO-PH-LP 2000
W4 WCF K4LOG 105,728 SO-PH-QRP 2002
W4 WCF K1TO 1,621,928 SO-CW-HP 2014
W4 WCF K1TO 1,218,000 SO-CW-LP 2002
w4 WCF N2UM 24,360 SO-CW-QRP 2002
W4 WCF WALT 417,508 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W4 WCF N6BM 32,038 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
W4 WCF --- ---  SOU-MIX-QRP ---
W4 WCF - - SOU-PH-HP -
W4 WCF KD4ACG 26,600 SOU-PH-LP 2014
W4 WCF WB3D 1,850 SOU-PH-QRP 2015
W4 WCF K4LQ 221,904 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W4 WCF K3SV 252,296 SOU-CW-LP 2014
W4 WCF - ---  SOU-CW-QRP
W4 WCF NE4AA 2,347,370 MSHP 2003
W4 WCF N4CJ 568,920 MSLP 2011
W5 AR K5UzZ 913,070 SO-MIX-HP 2014
W5 AR N5DX 1,136,336 SO-MIX-LP 2013
W5 AR AD5YU 4,200 SO-MIX-QRP 2008
W5 AR W5YM (AC5RR, op) 644,126 SO-PH-HP 1999
W5 AR AA5GY 277,290 SO-PH-LP 1992
W5 AR AALGY 198,372 SO-PH-QRP 1991
W5 AR KM5G 1,137,192 SO-CW-HP 2002
W5 AR K5UzZ 72,928 SO-CW-LP 2009
W5 AR KJI5WX 29,256 SO-CW-QRP 2002
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W5 AR K5VR 14,952 SOU-MIX-HP 2016
W5 AR AASBE 6,800 SOU-MIX-LP 2015
W5 AR ---  SOU-MIX-QRP
W5 AR W3TZ 72,900 SOU-PH-HP 2014
W5 AR KWS5RF 5,454 SOU-PH-LP 2016
W5 AR - -—- SOU-PH-QRP -
W5 AR KM5PS 218,344 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W5 AR - -—- SOU-CW-LP -
W5 AR K5NTT 2,508 SOU-CW-QRP 2016
W5 AR K5GO 1,849,752 MSHP 2000
W5 AR MSLP
W5 LA W5WMU (KZ5D, op) 2,334,002 SO-MIX-HP 1999
W5 LA N8OO 1,719,968 SO-MIX-LP 2011
W5 LA KE5SNJ (AC50, op) 123,384 SO-MIX-QRP 2013
W5 LA WB5SKQ 469,910 SO-PH-HP 1981
W5 LA AA5FJ 347,328 SO-PH-LP 1999
W5 LA KC5WA 15,456 SO-PH-QRP 2011
W5 LA N8RR 1,116,192 SO-CW-HP 1999
W5 LA N8RR 641,604 SO-CW-LP 1991
W5 LA KC5R 33,792 SO-CW-QRP 2007
W5 LA N8OO 2,577,568 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W5 LA W5WZ 35,000 SOU-MIX-LP 2015
W5 LA ---  SOU-MIX-QRP
W5 LA - --- SOU-PH-HP ---
W5 LA KC5WA 28,324 SOU-PH-LP 2014
W5 LA --- - SOU-PH-QRP ---
W5 LA AASAU 483,924 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W5 LA W4JHC 22,860 SOU-CW-LP 2014
W5 LA NA5Q 5,320 SOU-CW-QRP 2015
W5 LA W5WMU 1,872,996 MSHP 1990
W5 LA K5LSU 19,900 MSLP 2013
W5 MS W5EXX 1,293,248 SO-MIX-HP 2001
W5 MS WQ5L 498,996 SO-MIX-LP 2003
W5 MS K2FF 12,324 SO-MIX-QRP 2012
W5 MS WA50YU 330,106 SO-PH-HP 2013
W5 MS N5KGY 159,608 SO-PH-LP 2002
W5 MS K2FF 53,100 SO-PH-QRP 1998
W5 MS WA50YU 573,276 SO-CW-HP 2014
W5 MS WQ5L 493,120 SO-CW-LP 2011
W5 MS W5GAI 13,320 SO-CW-QRP 2016
W5 MS W2GS 28,416 SOU-MIX-HP 2015
W5 MS W5UE 13,688 SOU-MIX-LP 2016
W5 MS K2FF 130,784 SOU-MIX-QRP 2014
W5 MS KIZE 112,056 SOU-PH-HP 2015
W5 MS  NAS5NN (K2FF, op) 6,250  SOU-PH-LP 2016
W5 MS NASNN (K2FF, op) 7,480 SOU-PH-QRP 2015
W5 MS N5CW 47,712 SOU-CW-HP 2015
W5 MS NA5SNN (W5UE, op) 383,544 SOU-CW-LP 2014
W5 MS - ---  SOU-CW-QRP ---
W5 MS K5MDX 2,195,560 MSHP 1999
W5 MS NASNN 601,012 MSLP 2013
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W5 NM K7UP 1,199,862 SO-MIX-HP 1991
W5 NM N2IC 1,652,876 SO-MIX-LP 2013
W5 NM K5IID 448,938 SO-MIX-QRP 1992
W5 NM K5AM 823,884 SO-PH-HP 1999
W5 NM N5JHV 297,424 SO-PH-LP 1991
W5 NM W5GZ 57,876 SO-PH-QRP 2002
W5 NM N2IC 1,627,008 SO-CW-HP 2014
W5 NM NC50 349,856 SO-CW-LP 1999
W5 NM K5AM 278,200 SO-CW-QRP 2000
W5 NM K8TE 195,494 SOU-MIX-HP 2015
W5 NM KCOREY 360 SOU-MIX-LP 2016
W5 NM - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
W5 NM SOU-PH-HP
W5 NM KG5ANP 52,052 SOU-PH-LP 2014
W5 NM SOU-PH-QRP
W5 NM N5FO 1,254,192 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W5 NM N5SMF 94,576 SOU-CW-LP 2014
W5 NM ---  SOU-CW-QRP
W5 NM AA5B 2,591,058 MSHP 1990
W5 NM K5WO 289,280 MSLP 2011
W5 NTX WM5G (KR@Y, op) 2,409,462 SO-MIX-HP 1990
W5 NTX WD5K 1,157,166 SO-MIX-LP 2002
W5 NTX WAS8ZBT 432,950 SO-MIX-QRP 2002
W5 NTX WB5VZL 931,158 SO-PH-HP 1991
W5 NTX KY5N 375,970 SO-PH-LP 1990
W5 NTX K5RX 301,630 SO-PH-QRP 2001
W5 NTX WX@ZB (NM5M, op) 1,153,040 SO-CW-HP 2014
W5 NTX WQ5W 715,140 SO-CW-LP 2001
W5 NTX K5WO 350,060 SO-CW-QRP 2001
W5 NTX KK7JS 284,182 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W5 NTX K7XC 392,064 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
W5 NTX N1CC 84,088 SOU-MIX-QRP 2015
W5 NTX K7RB 92,530 SOU-PH-HP 2014
W5 NTX WBJTEV 132,912 SOU-PH-LP 2014
W5 NTX WBJTEV 12,628 SOU-PH-QRP 2015
W5 NTX W5GN 853,072 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W5 NTX K5KJ 73,372 SOU-CW-LP 2015
W5 NTX K5KJ 211,008 SOU-CW-QRP 2014
W5 NTX NSYA 2,337,600 MSHP 2001
W5 NTX WAS8ZBT 215,172 MSLP 2013
W5 OK N5CG 1,038,280 SO-MIX-HP 1990
W5 OK NEQDP 527,022 SO-MIX-LP 2002
W5 OK AA5CK 13,776 SO-MIX-QRP 2011
W5 OK KB5BOB 388,616 SO-PH-HP 1999
W5 OK WD9DSD 198,848 SO-PH-LP 1990
W5 OK KASWRG 11,008 SO-PH-QRP 2013
W5 OK K2BA 987,280 SO-CW-HP 2002
W5 OK NA5B (W5AO0, op) 803,400 SO-CW-LP 1999
W5 OK AB5ZA 49,060 SO-CW-QRP 2002
W5 OK W5GFI 15,652 SOU-MIX-HP 2016
W5 OK AF5Q 99,792 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
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W5 OK ---  SOU-MIX-QRP
W5 OK WWSTT 459,612 SOU-PH-HP 2014
W5 OK WWS5TT 10,320 SOU-PH-LP 2015
W5 OK - - SOU-PH-QRP
W5 OK K5WE 505,968 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W5 OK N5SXE 4,704 SOU-CW-LP 2016
W5 OK ---  SOU-CW-QRP
W5 OK N50T 2,318,676 MSHP 2002
W5 OK WD@GTY 57,456 MSLP 2011
W5 STX N5LZ 1,700,460 SO-MIX-HP 1999
W5 STX KF5AA 668,268 SO-MIX-LP 1992
W5 STX KG5U 398,424 SO-MIX-QRP 1998
W5 STX KZ5MM 1,139,044 SO-PH-HP 1999
W5 STX KESFI 623,100 SO-PH-LP 1992
W5 STX KA5PVB 34,932 SO-PH-QRP 2014
W5 STX W5KFT (K5PI, op) 1,253,904 SO-CW-HP 2011
W5 STX K5SZ (K5NU, op) 757,188 SO-CW-LP 1998
W5 STX KG5U 452,200 SO-CW-QRP 2002
W5 STX K5NZ 568,460 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W5 STX KC5FP 154,656 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
W5 STX ---  SOU-MIX-QRP
W5 STX W5PR 229,320 SOU-PH-HP 2015
W5 STX W5KAL 15,778 SOU-PH-LP 2014
W5 STX - --- SOU-PH-QRP ---
W5 STX AC5K 659,736 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W5 STX K5GM 76,752 SOU-CW-LP 2014
W5 STX - ---  SOU-CW-QRP -
W5 STX NX5M 3,216,840 MSHP 2014
W5 STX K5GM 37,448 MSLP 2011
W5 WTX WF5E 1,035,048 SO-MIX-HP 1990
W5 WTX N5DO 885,204 SO-MIX-LP 2011
W5 WTX K5ED 28,620 SO-MIX-QRP 1994
W5 WTX WS5KFT 740,388 SO-PH-HP 1991
W5 WTX WR50 261,232 SO-PH-LP 2014
W5 WTX KB5KYJ 69,264 SO-PH-QRP 2014
W5 WTX N5RZ 1,349,152 SO-CW-HP 1999
W5 WTX N5DO 684,472 SO-CW-LP 2000
W5 WTX  WR50 31,536 SO-CW-QRP 2001
W5 WTX N5zC 577,584 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W5 WTX N5DO 1,159,180 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
W5 WTX N5DO 187,620 SOU-MIX-QRP 2015
W5 WTX --- --- SOU-PH-HP -
W5 WTX - - SOU-PH-LP ---
W5 WTX --- --- SOU-PH-QRP -
W5 WTX - - SOU-CW-HP ---
W5 WTX SOU-CW-LP
W5 WTX - ---  SOU-CW-QRP ---
W5 WTX N5RZ 504,792 MSHP 1991
W5 WTX KS5Z2 280,980 MSLP 2014
W6 EB N6RO 1,813,222 SO-MIX-HP 2002
W6 EB W6GKF 482,484 SO-MIX-LP 1999
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W6 EB N6WG 145,140 SO-MIX-QRP 2011
W6 EB WB6ZEP 315,524 SO-PH-HP 1981
W6 EB WA1HFN 184,800 SO-PH-LP 1990
W6 EB K2GMY 38,480 SO-PH-QRP 2014
W6 EB WAG0O 835,128 SO-CW-HP 2001
W6 EB W7DR 264,508 SO-CW-LP 2002
W6 EB WG6E0A 203,276 SO-CW-QRP 2002
W6 EB K6JEB 98,832 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W6 EB KEG6QR 196,308 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
W6 EB K2GMY 70,664 SOU-MIX-QRP 2015
W6 EB K3EST 946,792 SOU-PH-HP 2014
W6 EB N60ORB 32,916 SOU-PH-LP 2014
W6 EB SOU-PH-QRP
W6 EB K6EZ (W6NV, op) 229,320 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W6 EB N6PN 34,400 SOU-CW-LP 2015
W6 EB N6RO 49,932 SOU-CW-QRP 2014
W6 EB N6RZ 2,099,692 MSHP 2013
W6 EB N6GEO 332,904 MSLP 2014
W6 LAX K6LA 1,505,180 SO-MIX-HP 1999
W6 LAX K6RO 1,015,854 SO-MIX-LP 1999
W6 LAX WG6EAQ 192,780 SO-MIX-QRP 2011
W6 LAX KM6B 386,232 SO-PH-HP 1981
W6 LAX W6EAFA 304,448 SO-PH-LP 2001
W6 LAX WG6CN 38,400 SO-PH-QRP 1990
W6 LAX WB6HEU 615,468 SO-CW-HP 1989
W6 LAX KG6ERO 348,140 SO-CW-LP 2002
W6 LAX W6BIV 138,976 SO-CW-QRP 2001
W6 LAX NK6A 460,638 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W6 LAX W6E6AWW 156,550 SOU-MIX-LP 2015
W6 LAX --- ---  SOU-MIX-QRP ---
W6 LAX - - SOU-PH-HP -
W6 LAX K6DSW 10,388 SOU-PH-LP 2014
W6 LAX - - SOU-PH-QRP -
W6 LAX ND6P 220,864 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W6 LAX NS3C 2,040 SOU-CW-LP 2016
W6 LAX ---  SOU-CW-QRP
W6 LAX AEGE 1,839,096 MSHP 1992
W6 LAX WYG6DX 57,888 MSLP 2013
W6 ORG K6AM 2,053,558 SO-MIX-HP 2001
W6 ORG AAGPW 960,400 SO-MIX-LP 2001
W6 ORG K6JCV 121,856 SO-MIX-QRP 1994
W6 ORG N6BK 584,000 SO-PH-HP 1981
W6 ORG AC6WD 203,200 SO-PH-LP 1998
W6 ORG WT7YA 182,528 SO-PH-QRP 2001
W6 ORG  WB6EEN (N6RT, op) 1,279,016 SO-CW-HP 2001
W6 ORG W6KK 382,720 SO-CW-LP 2001
W6 ORG K6HRT 63,248 SO-CW-QRP 2000
W6 ORG WAGKHK 145,392 SOU-MIX-HP 2015
W6 ORG W6DTJ 77,728 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
W6 ORG --- ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
W6 ORG - - SOU-PH-HP -
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W6 ORG N6OIL 3,864 SOU-PH-LP 2016
W6 ORG - -—- SOU-PH-QRP -
W6 ORG N6HC 226,512 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W6 ORG AK7V 68,400 SOU-CW-LP 2014
W6 ORG ---  SOU-CW-QRP
W6 ORG N6HC 1,046,656 MSHP 2011
W6 ORG NIGE 76,792 MSLP 2013
W6 PAC KH7X (KH6ND (@KH7R) 2,522,160 SO-MIX-HP 2002
W6 PAC KH7M (KH6ZM, op) 1,184,056 SO-MIX-LP 2014
W6 PAC KH6KG 30,360 SO-MIX-QRP 2015
W6 PAC K6GSS/KH6 (K6GSS, op) 614,196 SO-PH-HP 1990
W6 PAC  KH6LC (NH6V, op) 703,296 SO-PH-LP 2014
W6 PAC KH6CDO 7,200 SO-PH-QRP 1998
W6 PAC KH6ND 1,303,680 SO-CW-HP 2000
W6 PAC KH6ZM 749,320 SO-CW-LP 2011
W6 PAC KH7M (KH6ZM, op) 307,644 SO-CW-QRP 2013
W6 PAC NH7AA 672,660 SOU-MIX-HP 2015
W6 PAC - --- SOU-MIX-LP ---
W6 PAC ---  SOU-MIX-QRP
W6 PAC - --- SOU-PH-HP ---
W6 PAC SOU-PH-LP
W6 PAC - --- SOU-PH-QRP ---
W6 PAC KH7Y 1,017,072 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W6 PAC KH7M (KH6ZM, op) 192,600 SOU-CW-LP 2016
W6 PAC ---  SOU-CW-QRP
W6 PAC KH7R 2,730,060 MSHP 1999
W6 PAC KH6LC 1,780,660 MSLP 2013
W6 SV KF6T 1,501,464 SO-MIX-HP 2011
W6 SV WeuUT 989,380 SO-MIX-LP 1999
W6 SV WNGB6HYX 54,896 SO-MIX-QRP 1998
W6 SV K3EST 1,010,070 SO-PH-HP 1989
W6 SV KE6KAY 561,660 SO-PH-LP 1999
w6 SV WR6WR (N6WR, op) 64,428  SO-PH-QRP 2002
W6 SV K6KM (K6AW, op) 992,520 SO-CW-HP 1999
W6 SV N6JV 405,840 SO-CW-LP 1999
W6 SV WG6EU 61,320 SO-CW-QRP 2001
W6 SV N6JV 601,692 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W6 SV N6DZR 85,920 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
W6 SV WT7TR (KH2TJ, op) 19,404 SOU-MIX-QRP 2015
W6 SV N6YG 85,536 SOU-PH-HP 2014
W6 SV SV2CLJ 7,308 SOU-PH-LP 2015
W6 SV WB6CZG 8,544 SOU-PH-QRP 2014
W6 SV K6MR 289,336 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W6 SV SOU-CW-LP
W6 [S\VA— - SOU-CW-QRP
W6 SV N61G 2,070,774 MSHP 2000
W6 SV K6ST 7,062 MSLP 2011
W6 SDG W6YI (K6AM, op) 940,500 SO-MIX-HP 2015
W6 SDG K6AM 1,200,914 SO-MIX-LP 2014
W6 SDG W8QZA 105,000 SO-MIX-QRP 1991
W6 SDG  KBJYO (WB6OKK, op) 784,168 SO-PH-HP 1991
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W6 SDG KD6LNY 131,456 SO-PH-LP 1993
W6 SDG  W6QU (W8QZA, op) 71,820  SO-PH-QRP 2001
W6 SDG K6NA 1,022,400 SO-CW-HP 2014
W6 SDG WAG6DBC 276,000 SO-CW-LP 2014
W6 SDG W6QU (W8QZA, op) 172,400 SO-CW-QRP 2013
W6 SDG N6VH 137,888 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W6 SDG WG6ESAN 128,400 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
w6 SDG - - SOU-MIX-QRP
W6 SDG AIGEG 2,464 SOU-PH-HP 2015
W6 SDG NA6MB 3,300 SOU-PH-LP 2015
W6 SDG SOU-PH-QRP
W6 SDG SOU-CW-HP
W6 SDG W6KY 21,160 SOU-CW-LP 2015
W6 SDG ---  SOU-CW-QRP
W6 SDG N6ND 1,511,640 MSHP 1988
W6 SDG WG6KY 56,404 MSLP 2013
W6 SF NM6E 526,932 SO-MIX-HP 2002
W6 SF N6ZFO 981,376 SO-MIX-LP 2014
W6 SF N6GY 26,296 SO-MIX-QRP 2014
W6 SF K6ANP 210,432 SO-PH-HP 1980
W6 SF KCB6AWX 238,876 SO-PH-LP 2001
W6 SF KDG6FIL 2,156 SO-PH-QRP 2013
W6 SF K6JS 274,792 SO-CW-HP 2013
W6 SF ADGTF 219,648 SO-CW-LP 2001
W6 SF W6JTI 338,360 SO-CW-QRP 2001
W6 SF K6SRZ 1,430,946 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W6 SF NGKQ 8,642 SOU-MIX-LP 2016
W6 SF --- ---  SOU-MIX-QRP ---
W6 SF - - SOU-PH-HP -
W6 SF K6CTA 420 SOU-PH-LP 2016
W6 SF - - SOU-PH-QRP -
W6 SF Ale6ll 5,704 SOU-CW-HP 2016
W6 SF - - SOU-CW-LP -
W6 SF ---  SOU-CW-QRP
W6 SF K6SRZ 1,280,970 MSHP 2011
W6 SF W6IYS 460 MSLP 2013
W6 SJV WC6H 1,375,776 SO-MIX-HP 2011
W6 SV NT6K 834,552 SO-MIX-LP 2002
W6 SJV N6MU 884,510 SO-MIX-QRP 2000
W6 SV NN6NN (W6XK, op) 607,464 SO-PH-HP 1999
W6 SJV N6IIU 302,400 SO-PH-LP 2002
W6 SV K6MI 80,408 SO-PH-QRP 2011
W6 SJV N6MU (@N6NB) 816,916 SO-CW-HP 2002
W6 SV NI6G 396,396 SO-CW-LP 2002
W6 SJV K6MI 16,000 SO-CW-QRP 1998
W6 SV W6SX 354,708 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W6 SJV K6AAB 151,698 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
W6 SV --- ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
W6 SJV - - SOU-PH-HP ---
W6 SV W6DPD 19,908 SOU-PH-LP 2014
W6 SJV - - SOU-PH-QRP -
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W6 SJV N2NS 58,464 SOU-CW-HP 2016
W6 SJV K6AAB 20,500 SOU-CW-LP 2015
W6 SJV W6XK 1,456 SOU-CW-QRP 2016
W6 SJV NM6R 774,400 MSHP 1998
W6 SJV K6AAB 60,180 MSLP 2012
W6 SB K2KW 1,478,150 SO-MIX-HP 2002
W6 SB W6AB (N6GC, op) 541,266 SO-MIX-LP 1992
W6 SB WAGFGV 327,502 SO-MIX-QRP 2014
W6 SB WB6L 323,046 SO-PH-HP 2001
W6 SB WAGFGV 221,958 SO-PH-LP 1990
W6 SB KF6NNX 4,092 SO-PH-QRP 1998
W6 SB N6BT (K2KW, op) 913,376 SO-CW-HP 1999
W6 SB WG6BKY 124,470 SO-CW-LP 1990
W6 SB WeWQC 41,976 SO-CW-QRP 2000
W6 SB W6NS 153,216 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W6 SB NC6B 61,576 SOU-MIX-LP 2015
W6 SB ---  SOU-MIX-QRP
W6 SB N6ETO 43,560 SOU-PH-HP 2014
W6 SB SOU-PH-LP
W6 SB - --- SOU-PH-QRP ---
W6 SB WS8KA 516,000 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W6 SB SOU-CW-LP
W6 SB ---  SOU-CW-QRP
W6 SB WG6AB 608,580 MSHP 1991
W6 SB KA3DRR 127,836 MSLP 2013
W6 SCV W6YX (N7MH, op) 1,713,150 SO-MIX-HP 2014
W6 SCV NU6S 949,248 SO-MIX-LP 2002
W6 SCV K6XX 565,060 SO-MIX-QRP 2001
W6 SCV N6NV 922,636 SO-PH-HP 1990
W6 SCV K6GHA 126,720 SO-PH-LP 2014
W6 SCV K600 84,390 SO-PH-QRP 2011
W6 SCV N6TV 1,009,748 SO-CW-HP 2014
W6 SCV N6NF 246,080 SO-CW-LP 2002
W6 SCV K600 228,664 SO-CW-QRP 2014
W6 SCV K9YC 1,407,922 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W6 SCV K6MM 326,928 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
W6 SCV NF1R 18,748 SOU-MIX-QRP 2014
W6 SCV --- - SOU-PH-HP ---
W6 SCV K6PBF 1,680 SOU-PH-LP 2014
W6 SCV --- --- SOU-PH-QRP -
W6 SCV  NWS6P (DG1CMZ, op) 417,060 SOU-CW-HP 2015
W6 SCV Kz2Vv 166,944 SOU-CW-LP 2014
W6 SCV ---  SOU-CW-QRP
W6 SCV W6EYX 2,087,120 MSHP 2011
W6 SCV KG6EI 230,476 MSLP 2013
W7 AK NL7GP 1,878,484 SO-MIX-HP 1988
W7 AK KL7Y 425,020 SO-MIX-LP 2001
W7 AK KL7H 1,872 SO-MIX-QRP 1998
W7 AK KL7RA 913,640 SO-PH-HP 1989
W7 AK KL7FAP 257,136 SO-PH-LP 2001
W7 AK NL7PJ 8,820 SO-PH-QRP 1990
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w7 AK KL7RA 813,504 SO-CW-HP 2013
W7 AK KL8DX 276,184 SO-CW-LP 2011
w7 AK KL2R (N1TX, op) 90,032 SO-CW-QRP 2013
W7 AK NL7W 343,584 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
w7 AK SOU-MIX-LP
W7 AK - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
w7 AK KL7KY 247,104 SOU-PH-HP 2014
W7 AK KL1JP 50,752 SOU-PH-LP 2014
w7 AK SOU-PH-QRP
W7 AK AL9A 79,060 SOU-CW-HP 2014
w7 AK WL7E 208,972 SOU-CW-LP 2014
w7 AK - -~ SOU-CW-QRP
w7 AK KL7RA 1,978,636 MSHP 2001
W7 AK WL7E 596,520 MSLP 2013
w7 AZ K6LL 2,115,376 SO-MIX-HP 1989
W7 AZ KN7Y 840,160 SO-MIX-LP 1999
w7 AZ N7VY 471,618 SO-MIX-QRP 1999
W7 AZ K6LL 1,036,766 SO-PH-HP 1999
w7 AZ W7ZR 536,364 SO-PH-LP 2001
W7 AZ WB7B 73,800 SO-PH-QRP 1991
w7 AZ K8IA 1,195,200 SO-CW-HP 2014
w7 AZ  K7UAZ (N4OGW, op) 631,652 SO-CW-LP 1999
w7 AZ K7RE 296,100 SO-CW-QRP 2001
W7 AZ K7JQ 655,506 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
w7 AZ N7IR 190,032 SOU-MIX-LP 2015
W7 AZ N6MA 26,404 SOU-MIX-QRP 2014
W7 AZ K7LY 250,992 SOU-PH-HP 2014
W7 AZ W@PAN 28,656 SOU-PH-LP 2014
W7 AZ - - SOU-PH-QRP -
W7 AZ K6LL 1,331,840 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W7 AZ K6WSC 551,600 SOU-CW-LP 2014
W7 AZ N7IR 225,548 SOU-CW-QRP 2014
W7 AZ N7DD 2,074,800 MSHP 2013
W7 AZ N7IR 363,636 MSLP 2013
W7 EWA  WI1TR 285,120 SO-MIX-HP 1990
W7 EWA  WOLT 607,680 SO-MIX-LP 2000
W7 EWA K7FR 21,840 SO-MIX-QRP 1994
W7 EWA  WA7LT 315,244 SO-PH-HP 2013
W7 EWA N7BES 405,444 SO-PH-LP 2002
W7 EWA N7RWH 76,196 SO-PH-QRP 1991
W7 EWA  WG6AEA 460,956 SO-CW-HP 2013
W7 EWA  W7WMO 221,676 SO-CW-LP 2002
W7 EWA K7MM 309,872 SO-CW-QRP 2001
W7 EWA --- --- SOU-MIX-HP -
W7 EWA - - SOU-MIX-LP ---
W7 EWA --- ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
W7 EWA - - SOU-PH-HP ---
W7 EWA KB7HDX 924 SOU-PH-LP 2016
W7 EWA - - SOU-PH-QRP ---
W7 EWA K7GS 319,904 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W7 EWA - - SOU-CW-LP -
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w7 EWA  --- ---  SOU-CW-QRP
W7 EWA  WAT7EGA 1,657,044 MSHP 1991
w7 EWA K7GS 235,600 MSLP 2013
W7 ID K7LR 758,910 SO-MIX-HP 1979
w7 ID W7UQ (KL9A, op) 1,359,150 SO-MIX-LP 2001
W7 ID KA7TT 49,080 SO-MIX-QRP 2015
w7 ID WzZ7J 507,662 SO-PH-HP 1989
W7 ID K7z0O 200,640 SO-PH-LP 1999
w7 ID WB7CYO 5,106 SO-PH-QRP 2011
W7 ID WJ9B 1,056,372 SO-CW-HP 2013
w7 ID KATT 423,292 SO-CW-LP 1999
W7 ID N7RCS 53,040 SO-CW-QRP 2014
w7 ID K7CF 981,252 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W7 ID W7ZRC 205,896 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
w7 ID KA7T 4,150 SOU-MIX-QRP 2016
W7 ID - --- SOU-PH-HP ---
w7 ID SOU-PH-LP
W7 ID - --- SOU-PH-QRP ---
w7 ID SOU-CW-HP
W7 ID SOU-CW-LP
w7 ID ---  SOU-CW-QRP
W7 ID KgIP 551,670 MSHP 2011
w7 ID KD@LHI 720 MSLP 2015
W7 MT KZPP 1,181,664 SO-MIX-HP 1991
w7 MT K7PGL 502,336 SO-MIX-LP 2002
W7 MT KL7FDQ 7,304 SO-MIX-QRP 2002
W7 MT KC7UO 456,576 SO-PH-HP 1990
W7 MT N7FLT 278,576 SO-PH-LP 2011
W7 MT AC7GM 1,334 SO-PH-QRP 2002
W7 MT K7BG 1,004,948 SO-CW-HP 1999
W7 MT AA7TBG 355,308 SO-CW-LP 1991
W7 MT K7GO 17,548 SO-CW-QRP 2015
W7 MT K7ABV 131,520 SOU-MIX-HP 2015
W7 MT KM7W (KL9A, op) 12,264 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
W7 MT - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
W7 MT --- - SOU-PH-HP ---
W7 MT N7FLT 3,960 SOU-PH-LP 2016
W7 MT --- - SOU-PH-QRP ---
W7 MT N7DXT 19,584 SOU-CW-HP 2015
W7 MT KE7X 216,108 SOU-CW-LP 2015
W7 MT - ---  SOU-CW-QRP ---
W7 MT NI9RV 2,311,184 MSHP 2013
W7 MT KB7Q 311,980 MSLP 2013
W7 NV NC7K 682,512 SO-MIX-HP 1988
W7 NV NC7K 277,840 SO-MIX-LP 1992
W7 NV K7XC 163,184 SO-MIX-QRP 2011
W7 NV ND7M 488,640 SO-PH-HP 1988
W7 NV N5PLF 105,264 SO-PH-LP 1991
W7 NV W1RO 17,784 SO-PH-QRP 2014
w7 NV  K7GJ (K5RC, op) 937,916 SO-CW-HP 1999
W7 NV N7YK 374,928 SO-CW-LP 2013
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w7 NV KU7Y 222,604 SO-CW-QRP 1999
W7 NV K7XC 306,056 SOU-MIX-HP 2015
w7 NV K7XC 60,720 SOU-MIX-LP 2016
W7 NV - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
w7 NV K7FYI 9,804 SOU-PH-HP 2016
W7 NV KG7LKI 14,304 SOU-PH-LP 2015
w7 NV SOU-PH-QRP
w7 NV W7RN (KM9R, op) 963,968  SOU-CW-HP 2014
w7 NV SOU-CW-LP
W7 NV KU7Y 54,180 SOU-CW-QRP 2014
w7 NV W7RN 2,278,348 MSHP 2013
W7 NV K7XC 168,036 MSLP 2012
w7 OR K7MI 1,735,284 SO-MIX-HP 2001
W7 OR KQ71 905,886 SO-MIX-LP 1991
w7 OR W7YAQ 310,312 SO-MIX-QRP 2014
W7 OR WT7EJ 837,380 SO-PH-HP 2001
w7 OR WA7EQW 484,120 SO-PH-LP 1999
W7 OR VKAWLM/W7 (VKAWLM, op) 27,068 SO-PH-QRP 1999
w7 OR K7RF 502,048 SO-CW-HP 2011
W7 OR N70U 604,440 SO-CW-LP 1999
w7 OR N70U 362,792 SO-CW-QRP 2001
W7 OR KAG6BIM 860,704 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
w7 OR KN7K 253,644 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
W7 OR - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP ---
w7 OR KI7TM 323,806 SOU-PH-HP 2014
W7 OR WATYXY 13,668 SOU-PH-LP 2014
W7 OR K7ATN 17,376 SOU-PH-QRP 2015
W7 OR KI7Y 13,160 SOU-CW-HP 2016
W7 OR W7VvO 13,248 SOU-CW-LP 2014
W7 OR ---  SOU-CW-QRP
W7 OR Al7B 2,024,330 MSHP 1989
W7 OR W7TVC 1,125,252 MSLP 2013
W7 uT W7UT 1,526,800 SO-MIX-HP 2002
W7 uT WAT7YAZ 422,280 SO-MIX-LP 2002
W7 uT WAT7LNW 367,812 SO-MIX-QRP 2001
W7 uT N7DF 603,806 SO-PH-HP 1980
W7 uT K7ULS 321,624 SO-PH-LP 2011
W7 uT KBZOLA 7,520 SO-PH-QRP 2013
W7 uT W7UT 808,896 SO-CW-HP 2001
W7 uT W7CT 690,176 SO-CW-LP 2001
W7 uT NC7J 147,752 SO-CW-QRP 2002
W7 uT W7CT 359,608 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W7 uT WAT7LNW 44,486 SOU-MIX-LP 2016
W7 uT --- ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
W7 uT - - SOU-PH-HP ---
W7 uT K7TYF 1,050 SOU-PH-LP 2014
W7 uT - - SOU-PH-QRP ---
W7 uT W7CT 19,352 SOU-CW-HP 2015
W7 uT - - SOU-CW-LP ---
W7 uT ---  SOU-CW-QRP
W7 uT KO7X 1,081,530 MSHP 1998
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w7 uT NS7B 97,526 MSLP 2013
W7 WWA  N7LOX 1,381,856 SO-MIX-HP 2001
w7 WWA  K7SS 1,183,084 SO-MIX-LP 2002
W7 WWA  NX7K 295,274 SO-MIX-QRP 1999
w7 WWA  W7WA 965,850 SO-PH-HP 1991
W7 WWA  KR7L 307,800 SO-PH-LP 1991
w7 WWA  W7PE 136,348 SO-PH-QRP 2001
w7 WWA  K7QQ 884,000 SO-CW-HP 2001
w7 WWA  N7EPD 478,848 SO-CW-LP 1999
W7 WWA  NGAX 302,976 SO-CW-QRP 1991
w7 WWA  K7RL 2,281,216 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W7 WWA  K7SS 52,394 SOU-MIX-LP 2016
w7 WWA - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP
W7 WWA  AF7DX 63,232 SOU-PH-HP 2014
w7 WWA  W7NN 4,266 SOU-PH-LP 2016
W7 WWA - --- SOU-PH-QRP ---
w7 WWA  N7NM 564,876 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W7 WWA  K7BX 121,968 SOU-CW-LP 2014
w7 WWA - ---  SOU-CW-QRP
W7 WWA W7XR 2,216,160 MSHP 1990
w7 WWA  W7PU 78,684 MSLP 2015
W7 WY WC7S 1,047,072 SO-MIX-HP 1991
w7 WYy N7GVV 330,454 SO-MIX-LP 1990
W7 WY WC7S 83,472 SO-MIX-QRP 2002
w7 WYy WB7RGN 240,960 SO-PH-HP 1980
W7 WY WG7Y 280,194 SO-PH-LP 2002
W7 WY N7JT 16,750 SO-PH-QRP 2001
W7 WY K7MM 622,856 SO-CW-HP 1991
W7 WY K7VvU 327,488 SO-CW-LP 2011
W7 WY ACT7AF 60,928 SO-CW-QRP 2001
W7 WY WB7S 12,152 SOU-MIX-HP 2015
W7 WY KB7CSW 96,330 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
W7 WY - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
W7 WY WB7S 140,600 SOU-PH-HP 2014
W7 WY WB7S 990 SOU-PH-LP 2016
W7 WY --- - SOU-PH-QRP ---
W7 WY - - SOU-CW-HP -
W7 WY SOU-CW-LP
W7 WY WC7S 98,000 SOU-CW-QRP 2014
W7 WY K7MM 581,440 MSHP 1990
W7 WY - - MSLP ---
W8 Ml ND5S 1,092,192 SO-MIX-HP 2002
w8 Ml WB8BUO 372,552 SO-MIX-LP 1992
W8 Ml NM8X 267,840 SO-MIX-QRP 1990
w8 MI K8CC (N8NX, op) 640,920 SO-PH-HP 2000
W8 Ml KC8JUZ 168,300 SO-PH-LP 2002
w8 Mi N8NAH 36,960 SO-PH-QRP 1992
W8 Ml NE8P 830,560 SO-CW-HP 2011
w8 Mi W8MJ 683,008 SO-CW-LP 2001
W8 Ml N8SAP 195,168 SO-CW-QRP 1999
w8 Ml W8MJ 1,905,856 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
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w8 Mi K8GT 274,794 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
w8 Ml KCOLVT 520 SOU-MIX-QRP 2015
w8 Mi AC8TO 720 SOU-PH-HP 2015
w8 Ml KJ8O 34,196 SOU-PH-LP 2014
w8 MI K@TEA 224 SOU-PH-QRP 2016
w8 MI N8S8EA 28,208 SOU-CW-HP 2016
w8 Mi NK8X 67,080 SOU-CW-LP 2014
w8 MI -~ SOU-CW-QRP
w8 Mi AA8U 2,500,238 MSHP 1999
w8 Ml N8S8EA 221,552 MSLP 2013
w8 OH NOAG 1,852,956 SO-MIX-HP 2002
w8 OH KUSE 935,532 SO-MIX-LP 1999
w8 OH WASRCN 405,594 SO-MIX-QRP 2000
W8 OH KWS8N (Nz4K, op) 718,320 SO-PH-HP 1989
w8 OH w8DD 362,768 SO-PH-LP 2002
W8 OH N8MWK 75,030 SO-PH-QRP 1999
w8 OH K8AZ (K8NZ) 1,424,528 SO-CW-HP 2013
W8 OH N8BJQ 484,652 SO-CW-LP 1998
w8 OH WS8VE 140,980 SO-CW-QRP 2002
W8 OH NF8R 295,932 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
w8 OH K8BL 673,932 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
W8 OH ABS8FJ 238 SOU-MIX-QRP 2016
w8 OH N8BI 303,048 SOU-PH-HP 2014
W8 OH KG9z 64,408 SOU-PH-LP 2015
w8 OH SOU-PH-QRP
W8 OH K1LT 863,532 SOU-CW-HP 2014
w8 OH  W8BI (KD8SAV, op) 212,676  SOU-CW-LP 2014
W8 OH K8ZT 1,872 SOU-CW-QRP 2015
w8 OH K8AZ 2,020,304 MSHP 1998
W8 OH NO8C 303,630 MSLP 2013
w8 WV N8Il 2,077,660 SO-MIX-HP 2014
W8 WV N8Il 1,368,380 SO-MIX-LP 2011
w8 WV K5IID 98,010 SO-MIX-QRP 1997
W8 WV K32J 683,400 SO-PH-HP 1989
w8 WV N4SEA 157,440 SO-PH-LP 1999
W8 WV NF3X 5,800 SO-PH-QRP 1991
w8 WV N8Il 857,788 SO-CW-HP 1988
W8 WV N8Il 622,512 SO-CW-LP 1999
w8 WV WASWV 213,344 SO-CW-QRP 2002
W8 WV N4ZR 112,896 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
w8 WV - - SOU-MIX-LP ---
W8 WV --- ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
w8 WV KU1T 29,484 SOU-PH-HP 2014
W8 WV --- --- SOU-PH-LP -
w8 WV - - SOU-PH-QRP ---
W8 WV SOU-CW-HP
w8 WV KV8S 11,856 SOU-CW-LP 2014
W8 WV ---  SOU-CW-QRP
w8 wVv W8ZA 892,700 MSHP 2000
W8 WV --- --- MSLP -
w9 IL K9XD (K9PG, op) 1,646,054 SO-MIX-HP 2000
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w9 IL KG9X 1,327,104 SO-MIX-LP 2000
w9 IL KG9X 886,650 SO-MIX-QRP 2001
w9 IL WB9Z 930,336 SO-PH-HP 2014
w9 IL WIXG (K2DRH, op) 447,552 SO-PH-LP 2001
w9 IL NO9KAH 26,334 SO-PH-QRP 1990
w9 IL K9BGL 1,062,144 SO-CW-HP 2002
w9 IL K9QVB 736,560 SO-CW-LP 2002
W9 IL NOUC (WO89S, op) 213,796  SO-CW-QRP 2000
w9 IL N2BJ 929,152 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
w9 IL KI9PG 281,454 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
w9 IL ---  SOU-MIX-QRP
w9 IL WB9Z 316,758 SOU-PH-HP 2015
w9 IL WIXG (K2DRH @K2DRH) 333,760 SOU-PH-LP 2014
W9 IL - --- SOU-PH-QRP ---
w9 IL KOCT 1,349,800 SOU-CW-HP 2014
W9 IL K9GY 100,596 SOU-CW-LP 2014
w9 IL ---  SOU-CW-QRP
W9 IL KONS 2,813,658 MSHP 2000
w9 IL N9CDX 244,216 MSLP 2014
W9 IN WORE 2,564,592 SO-MIX-HP 2002
w9 IN KJoC 914,368 SO-MIX-LP 2001
W9 IN KB9ABI 81,198 SO-MIX-QRP 1992
w9 IN WIRE 918,390 SO-PH-HP 1989
W9 IN NONGG 121,158 SO-PH-LP 2001
w9 IN WB9FOL 30,806 SO-PH-QRP 2011
W9 IN NI9RV 1,188,616 SO-CW-HP 2002
w9 IN KJoC 436,772 SO-CW-LP 2002
W9 IN K8JP 114,460 SO-CW-QRP 2000
w9 IN KONW 739,368 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W9 IN N9XO 37,286 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
w9 IN - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
W9 IN --- - SOU-PH-HP ---
w9 IN NA9VY 4,824 SOU-PH-LP 2015
W9 IN --- - SOU-PH-QRP ---
w9 IN KONW 218,556 SOU-CW-HP 2015
W9 IN NIOLF 2,736 SOU-CW-LP 2015
w9 IN - ---  SOU-CW-QRP -
W9 IN NI9RV 2,533,496 MSHP 2001
w9 IN NOLF 60,264 MSLP 2011
W9 WI W@AIH (NE9U, op) 1,719,210 SO-MIX-HP 2013
w9 WI WES9V 1,520,610 SO-MIX-LP 2001
W9 WI NONE 278,216 SO-MIX-QRP 2014
w9 Wi KS9K (WE9V, op) 860,152 SO-PH-HP 1991
W9 WI NE9U 316,470 SO-PH-LP 2001
w9 WI NOFRY 35,280 SO-PH-QRP 2013
W9 WI KB9S 1,012,944 SO-CW-HP 1999
w9 Wi KM@O 718,640 SO-CW-LP 2002
W9 WI NONE 339,040 SO-CW-QRP 2001
w9 Wi W@AIH (NE9U, op) 2,001,084 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
W9 WI N9ISN 19,032 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
w9 WI WES9SR 10,584 SOU-MIX-QRP 2014
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W9 Wi K9MU 70,224 SOU-PH-HP 2016
w9 WI NQ9A 4,662 SOU-PH-LP 2014
w9 Wi WIRPM 41,064 SOU-PH-QRP 2014
w9 WI N9CK 539,452 SOU-CW-HP 2014
w9 Wi WOXT 262,524 SOU-CW-LP 2014
w9 Wi -~ SOU-CW-QRP
w9 Wi WQAIH 2,396,672 MSHP 2001
w9 WI KFOUS 90,948 MSLP 2011
VE AB VX6JY (VE6WQ, op) 2,246,508 SO-MIX-HP 2001
VE AB VEBARX 577,868 SO-MIX-LP 1991
VE AB VEGEX 295,800 SO-MIX-QRP 2013
VE AB XN6WQ (VE6BWQ, op) 619,514 SO-PH-HP 1991
VE AB VEG6CGY 204,768 SO-PH-LP 1992
VE AB VE6BMX 51,840 SO-PH-QRP 1991
VE AB VE6BBP 532,356 SO-CW-HP 2014
VE AB VE6WQ 626,416 SO-CW-LP 2013
VE AB VE6BF 152,944 SO-CW-QRP 2000
VE AB - --- SOU-MIX-HP ---
VE AB VEGBAX 13,632 SOU-MIX-LP 2015
VE AB - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP ---
VE AB VE6KD 48,422 SOU-PH-HP 2014
VE AB VEG6SPS 8,584 SOU-PH-LP 2014
VE AB SOU-PH-QRP
VE AB SOU-CW-HP
VE AB VE6WQ 621,760 SOU-CW-LP 2014
VE AB ---  SOU-CW-QRP
VE AB VEGAO 607,260 MSHP 2011
VE AB VEGFI 217,516 MSLP 2011
VE BC VX7CC 2,168,716 SO-MIX-HP 2001
VE BC VE7CV 557,036 SO-MIX-LP 1991
VE BC VE7SK 93,436 SO-MIX-QRP 1998
VE BC VE7BTV 628,056 SO-PH-HP 1981
VE BC VE7CVM 306,128 SO-PH-LP 1999
VE BC VAT7IR 75,844 SO-PH-QRP 2011
VE BC VE7JH 1,007,304 SO-CW-HP 2013
VE BC VE7UF 441,384 SO-CW-LP 2001
VE BC VE7VF 122,112 SO-CW-QRP 2000
VE BC VE7UF (VE7JH, op) 1,881,264 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
VE BC VE7AHT 39,220 SOU-MIX-LP 2015
VE BC --- ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
VE BC - - SOU-PH-HP ---
VE BC VAT7IR 19,300 SOU-PH-LP 2015
VE BC - - SOU-PH-QRP ---
VE BC VE7XF 299,224 SOU-CW-HP 2014
VE BC VATHZ 11,592 SOU-CW-LP 2014
VE BC ---  SOU-CW-QRP
VE BC VE7NTT 1,694,024 MSHP 1991
VE BC VA7BEC 785,460 MSLP 2014
VE GTA VE3AT 2,335,110 SO-MIX-HP 2014
VE GTA VE3WG 360,960 SO-MIX-LP 2014
VE GTA - - SO-MIX-QRP -
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VE GTA SO-PH-HP
VE GTA VE3WPV 6,080 SO-PH-LP 2015
VE GTA SO-PH-QRP
VE GTA  VE3FGU 388,608 SO-CW-HP 2014
VE GTA VE3GFN 211,152 SO-CW-LP 2013
VE GTA VE3KZ 61,992 SO-CW-QRP 2014
VE GTA VE3RZ 275,044 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
VE GTA VE3HEU 50,468 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
VE GTA VA3PAW 18,952 SOU-MIX-QRP 2014
VE GTA VE3WPV 216 SOU-PH-HP 2016
VE GTA SOU-PH-LP
VE GTA - -—- SOU-PH-QRP -
VE GTA SOU-CW-HP
VE GTA VE3GFN 165,200 SOU-CW-LP 2014
VE GTA ---  SOU-CW-QRP
VE GTA VE3NZ 389,080 MSHP 2013
VE GTA VE3CWU 108,720 MSLP 2013
VE MB VE4VT (VE4EAR, op) 475,104 SO-MIX-HP 2013
VE MB CF4QQ (VE4GV, op) 1,144,236 SO-MIX-LP 1992
VE MB - --- SO-MIX-QRP ---
VE MB VE4GV 658,530 SO-PH-HP 1989
VE MB VE4AMC 545,820 SO-PH-LP 1991
VE MB VX4AMM 93,956 SO-PH-QRP 2011
VE MB VE4IM 294,272 SO-CW-HP 2000
VE MB VE4JB 158,240 SO-CW-LP 1992
VE MB --- - SO-CW-QRP ---
VE MB VE4EA 990,510 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
VE MB VE4DXR 11,424 SOU-MIX-LP 2015
VE MB - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
VE MB --- - SOU-PH-HP ---
VE MB VE4ATV 810 SOU-PH-LP 2015
VE MB --- - SOU-PH-QRP ---
VE MB - - SOU-CW-HP -
VE MB SOU-CW-LP
VE MB - ---  SOU-CW-QRP -
VE MB XN4vV 1,140,304 MSHP 1991
VE MB VE4GV 1,075,648 MSLP 2013
VE MAR VY2TT 2,459,142 SO-MIX-HP 2013
VE MAR VY2TT (K6LA, op) 1,884,420 SO-MIX-LP 2002
VE MAR VY20X 181,152 SO-MIX-QRP 1992
VE MAR VE1YX 978,930 SO-PH-HP 1982
VE MAR VY2SS 419,552 SO-PH-LP 1991
VE MAR VE1ZA 13,072 SO-PH-QRP 2012
VE MAR VY2ZM 1,638,972 SO-CW-HP 2011
VE MAR XO1XX (VO1MP, op) 547,384 SO-CW-LP 1991
VE MAR VY20X 207,792 SO-CW-QRP 2014
VE MAR VE9AA 1,721,970 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
VE MAR VE9OA 217,710 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
VE MAR - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP ---
VE MAR --- --- SOU-PH-HP -
VE MAR - - SOU-PH-LP -
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VE MAR - -~ SOU-PH-QRP
VE MAR VE10P 897,544 SOU-CW-HP 2014
VE MAR SOU-CW-LP
VE MAR - -~ SOU-CW-QRP
VE MAR VE9AA 2,173,000 MSHP 2013
VE MAR VE9OML 885,920 MSLP 2014
VE NL VO1IWET 797,964 SO-MIX-HP 2000
VE NL VOIWET 351,654 SO-MIX-LP 1999
VE NL SO-MIX-QRP
VE NL VO1KVT 403,182 SO-PH-HP 2011
VE NL VO2NS 158,400 SO-PH-LP 2014
VE NL - -—- SO-PH-QRP -
VE NL VO1MP 1,118,880 SO-CW-HP 2000
VE NL VO1MP 688,012 SO-CW-LP 1999
VE NL SO-CW-QRP
VE NL - --- SOU-MIX-HP ---
VE NL SOU-MIX-LP
VE NL - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP ---
VE NL SOU-PH-HP
VE NL - --- SOU-PH-LP ---
VE NL SOU-PH-QRP
VE NL VO1MP 279,864 SOU-CW-HP 2015
VE NL VO1HP 72,704 SOU-CW-LP 2014
VE NL ---  SOU-CW-QRP
VE NL VO1S 508,762 MSHP 2001
VE NL VO1HP 35,984 MSLP 2011
VE NT VESBAW 107,712 SO-MIX-HP 1978
VE NT VY1EI 240,964 SO-MIX-LP 2013
VE NT VY1EI 18,400 SO-MIX-QRP 2011
VE NT VY1CJ 289,188 SO-PH-HP 1981
VE NT VESGER 108,758 SO-PH-LP 2011
VE NT --- - SO-PH-QRP ---
VE NT VY1JA 211,700 SO-CW-HP 2001
VE NT VESEV 75,888 SO-CW-LP 2011
VE NT - - SO-CW-QRP -
VE NT --- - SOU-MIX-HP ---
VE NT - - SOU-MIX-LP -
VE NT --- ---  SOU-MIX-QRP ---
VE NT - - SOU-PH-HP ---
VE NT --- --- SOU-PH-LP -
VE NT - - SOU-PH-QRP ---
VE NT SOU-CW-HP
VE NT - - SOU-CW-LP ---
VE NT ---  SOU-CW-QRP
VE NT VY1DX 289,428 MSHP 1988
VE NT --- --- MSLP -
VE ONE VASMTT 45,232 SO-MIX-HP 2014
VE ONE VA3KAI 140,616 SO-MIX-LP 2013
VE ONE VA3RKM 42,924 SO-MIX-QRP 2013
VE ONE VA3TIC 11,280 SO-PH-HP 2015
VE ONE VA3GD 39,468 SO-PH-LP 2014
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VE ONE VA3VF 33,892 SO-PH-QRP 2014
VE ONE VE3PN 469,440 SO-CW-HP 2014
VE ONE VE3KP 108,704 SO-CW-LP 2014
VE ONE VE3GTC 103,544 SO-CW-QRP 2013
VE ONE VE3ZZ 94,500 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
VE ONE VE3XAT 206,382 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
VE ONE VE3KI 130,416 SOU-MIX-QRP 2015
VE ONE - -—- SOU-PH-HP -
VE ONE SOU-PH-LP
VE ONE - -—- SOU-PH-QRP -
VE ONE VE3UTT 308,256 SOU-CW-HP 2014
VE ONE VE3UTT 5,888 SOU-CW-LP 2015
VE ONE VE3KI 299,592 SOU-CW-QRP 2014
VE ONE VE3MMQ 706,002 MSHP 2013
VE ONE VE3XAT 141,988 MSLP 2013
VE ONN VE3CX 131,516 SO-MIX-HP 2012
VE ONN SO-MIX-LP
VE ONN - --- SO-MIX-QRP ---
VE ONN SO-PH-HP
VE ONN VE3TU 80,088 SO-PH-LP 2014
VE ONN VE3BKM 3,328 SO-PH-QRP 2014
VE ONN - --- SO-CW-HP ---
VE ONN VE3EDX 2,232 SO-CW-LP 2014
VE ONN VE3XT 2,220 SO-CW-QRP 2016
VE ONN VE3CX 716,800 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
VE ONN --- - SOU-MIX-LP ---
VE ONN - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
VE ONN --- - SOU-PH-HP ---
VE ONN - - SOU-PH-LP -
VE ONN --- - SOU-PH-QRP ---
VE ONN - - SOU-CW-HP -
VE ONN VA3MJR 6,700 SOU-CW-LP 2016
VE ONN - ---  SOU-CW-QRP -
VE ONN VE3CX 1,134,080 MSHP 2013
VE ONN - - MSLP -
VE ONS VE3DZ 1,996,722 SO-MIX-HP 2014
VE ONS VE3FH 246,782 SO-MIX-LP 2014
VE ONS --- - SO-MIX-QRP ---
VE ONS VE3EDY 16,660 SO-PH-HP 2013
VE ONS VE3KKQ 43,648 SO-PH-LP 2013
VE ONS - - SO-PH-QRP ---
VE ONS VE3O0I 937,848 SO-CW-HP 2014
VE ONS VE3DZ 765,576 SO-CW-LP 2013
VE ONS VE3MGY 1,548 SO-CW-QRP 2012
VE ONS VE3EJ 339,692 SOU-MIX-HP 2015
VE ONS VA3DF 270,864 SOU-MIX-LP 2015
VE ONS - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP ---
VE ONS VA3PC 75,438 SOU-PH-HP 2014
VE ONS VA3IPG 480 SOU-PH-LP 2016
VE ONS --- --- SOU-PH-QRP -
VE ONS VE3EJ 457,056 SOU-CW-HP 2014
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VE ONS VA3MJIR 39,744 SOU-CW-LP 2015
VE ONS - -~ SOU-CW-QRP
VE ONS VA3DDX 814,472 MSHP 2013
VE ONS VE3MM 67,768 MSLP 2013
VE QC VA2EW 1,513,920 SO-MIX-HP 2011
VE QC VE2AWR 745,996 SO-MIX-LP 2002
VE QC VE2KOT 4 SO-MIX-QRP 2010
VE QC VA2FB 394,160 SO-PH-HP 2000
VE QC VE2FGS 312,000 SO-PH-LP 1991
VE QC  VE2PW 32,224  SO-PH-QRP 1999
VE QC VE2SG 313,200 SO-CW-HP 2011
VE QC  VA2WA (VA2WDQ, op) 772,680 SO-CW-LP 2011
VE QC VE2ABO 19,840 SO-CW-QRP 1992
VE QC VA2WA 388,010 SOU-MIX-HP 2014
VE QC VE2EBK 193,760 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
VE QC - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP ---
VE QC VA2AM 74,592 SOU-PH-HP 2014
VE QC VE2PI1J 11,790 SOU-PH-LP 2014
VE QC - - SOU-PH-QRP
VE QC VE2FK 373,056 SOU-CW-HP 2014
VE QC VE2FU 569,400 SOU-CW-LP 2014
VE QC VA2SNL 6,256 SOU-CW-QRP 2014
VE QC VA2WA 781,264 MSHP 2013
VE QC VE2EBK 74,688 MSLP 2011
VE SK VE5UF 1,528,120 SO-MIX-HP 1989
VE SK VX5UF 1,354,500 SO-MIX-LP 2001
VE SK VE5QRP 89,040 SO-MIX-QRP 2002
VE SK VASDX 878,572 SO-PH-HP 2002
VE SK VES5SF 161,518 SO-PH-LP 1990
VE SK --- - SO-PH-QRP ---
VE SK VESUF 865,032 SO-CW-HP 2011
VE SK VESUF 580,770 SO-CW-LP 2000
VE SK VESUF 527,076 SO-CW-QRP 2002
VE SK --- - SOU-MIX-HP ---
VE SK - - SOU-MIX-LP -
VE SK --- ---  SOU-MIX-QRP ---
VE SK - - SOU-PH-HP -
VE SK --- - SOU-PH-LP ---
VE SK - - SOU-PH-QRP ---
VE SK VESUF 896,896 SOU-CW-HP 2014
VE SK VES5MX 17,408 SOU-CW-LP 2016
VE SK ---  SOU-CW-QRP
VE SK VES5MX 1,717,056 MSHP 2011
VE SK VE5UO 175,718 MSLP 2013
XE AGS XE2AC 337,548 SO-MIX-HP 2010
XE AGS XE2AU 199,692 SO-MIX-LP 2014
XE AGS - - SO-MIX-QRP ---
XE AGS --- --- SO-PH-HP -
XE AGS XE2AA 141,950 SO-PH-LP 2013
XE AGS --- --- SO-PH-QRP -
XE AGS - - SO-CW-HP -
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XE AGS 4B2AU (XE2AU, op) 256 SO-CW-LP 2010
XE AGS SO-CW-QRP
XE AGS XE2B 828,704 SOU-MIX-HP 2015
XE AGS XE2AU 108,108 SOU-MIX-LP 2015
XE AGS ---  SOU-MIX-QRP
XE AGS - -—- SOU-PH-HP -
XE AGS SOU-PH-LP
XE AGS - -—- SOU-PH-QRP -
XE AGS SOU-CW-HP
XE AGS SOU-CW-LP
XE AGS ---  SOU-CW-QRP
XE AGS XE2B 1,189,656 MSHP 2014
XE AGS XE2AU 163,200 MSLP 2011
XE BAC XE2K 740,520 SO-MIX-HP 2011
XE BAC XE2GG 109,968 SO-MIX-LP 2011
XE BAC XE2ES 1,872 SO-MIX-QRP 2013
XE BAC XE2K 507,408 SO-PH-HP 2013
XE BAC - --- SO-PH-LP ---
XE BAC SO-PH-QRP
XE BAC - --- SO-CW-HP ---
XE BAC XE2CQ 54,752 SO-CW-LP 2014
XE BAC - --- SO-CW-QRP ---
XE BAC SOU-MIX-HP
XE BAC - --- SOU-MIX-LP ---
XE BAC ---  SOU-MIX-QRP
XE BAC XE2K 191,196 SOU-PH-HP 2014
XE BAC - - SOU-PH-LP -
XE BAC --- - SOU-PH-QRP ---
XE BAC XE2CQ 229,416 SOU-CW-HP 2015
XE BAC SOU-CW-LP
XE BAC - ---  SOU-CW-QRP -
XE BAC XE2CQ 476,286 MSHP 2013
XE BAC - - MSLP -
XE BCS --- - SO-MIX-HP ---
XE BCS XE2HWB 26,480 SO-MIX-LP 2011
XE BCS --- - SO-MIX-QRP ---
XE BCS XE2IC 359,618 SO-PH-HP 2014
XE BCS XE2HUQ 7,672 SO-PH-LP 2010
XE BCS - - SO-PH-QRP ---
XE BCS --- --- SO-CW-HP -
XE BCS XE2HQI 88,200 SO-CW-LP 2012
XE BCS - - SO-CW-QRP
XE BCS - - SOU-MIX-HP
XE BCS - - SOU-MIX-LP
XE BCS - - SOU-MIX-QRP
XE BCS - - SOU-PH-HP
XE BCS - - SOU-PH-LP
XE BCS - - SOU-PH-QRP
XE BCS - - SOU-CW-HP
XE BCS - - SOU-CW-LP
XE BCS - - SOU-CW-QRP
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XE BCS - MSHP
XE BCS - MSLP
XE CAM - - SO-MIX-HP
XE CAM - SO-MIX-LP
XE CAM - -~ SO-MIX-QRP
XE CAM - SO-PH-HP
XE CAM - SO-PH-LP
XE CAM - -~ SO-PH-QRP
XE CAM - - SO-CW-HP
XE CAM - SO-CW-LP
XE CAM - -~ SO-CW-QRP
XE CAM - -~ SOU-MIX-HP
XE CAM - - SOU-MIX-LP
XE CAM - -~ SOU-MIX-QRP
XE CAM - - SOU-PH-HP
XE CAM - - SOU-PH-LP
XE CAM - - SOU-PH-QRP
XE CAM - - SOU-CW-HP
XE CAM - - SOU-CW-LP
XE CAM - -~ SOU-CW-QRP
XE CAM - MSHP
XE CAM - MSLP
XE CHI - - SO-MIX-HP
XE CHI  XE3DX 480 SO-MIX-LP 2011
XE CHI - - SO-MIX-QRP
XE CHI - SO-PH-HP
XE CHI XE3DX 214,368 SO-PH-LP 2014
XE CHI --- - SO-PH-QRP ---
XE CHI - - SO-CW-HP -
XE CHI XE3DX 5,724 SO-CW-LP 2010
XE CHI - - SO-CW-QRP -
XE CHI --- - SOU-MIX-HP ---
XE CHI - - SOU-MIX-LP -
XE CHI --- ---  SOU-MIX-QRP ---
XE CHI - - SOU-PH-HP -
XE CHI --- - SOU-PH-LP ---
XE CHI - - SOU-PH-QRP -
XE CHI SOU-CW-HP
XE CHI - - SOU-CW-LP ---
XE CHI ---  SOU-CW-QRP
XE CHI - - MSHP ---
XE CHI --- --- MSLP -
XE CHH - - SO-MIX-HP ---
XE CHH --- --- SO-MIX-LP -
XE CHH - - SO-MIX-QRP ---
XE CHH --- --- SO-PH-HP -
XE CHH XE2JUM 27,376 SO-PH-LP 2014
XE CHH XE2JS 161,376 SO-PH-QRP 2013
XE CHH - - SO-CW-HP ---
XE CHH --- --- SO-CW-LP -
XE CHH - - SO-CW-QRP -
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XE CHH SOU-MIX-HP
XE CHH XE2JS 316,356 SOU-MIX-LP 2014
XE CHH ---  SOU-MIX-QRP
XE CHH - -—- SOU-PH-HP -
XE CHH XE2JS 14,350 SOU-PH-LP 2016
XE CHH - -—- SOU-PH-QRP -
XE CHH SOU-CW-HP
XE CHH - -—- SOU-CW-LP -
XE CHH ---  SOU-CW-QRP
XE CHH - -—- MSHP -
XE CHH MSLP
XE CMX XE1R 38,220 SO-MIX-HP 2010
XE CMX XE1L 122,944 SO-MIX-LP 2011
XE CMX - --- SO-MIX-QRP ---
XE CMX XE1B 816,216 SO-PH-HP 2014
XE CMX XE1B 518,256 SO-PH-LP 2011
XE CMX SO-PH-QRP
XE CMX - --- SO-CW-HP ---
XE CMX 4AT7L 59,708 SO-CW-LP 2012
XE CMX - --- SO-CW-QRP ---
XE CMX SOU-MIX-HP
XE CMX - --- SOU-MIX-LP ---
XE CMX ---  SOU-MIX-QRP
XE CMX - --- SOU-PH-HP ---
XE CMX SOU-PH-LP
XE CMX --- - SOU-PH-QRP ---
XE CMX - - SOU-CW-HP -
XE CMX SOU-CW-LP
XE CMX - ---  SOU-CW-QRP -
XE CMX XE1KK 277,770 MSHP 2010
XE CMX - MSLP
XE COA - SO-MIX-HP
XE COA - SO-MIX-LP
XE COA - -~ SO-MIX-QRP
XE COA - SO-PH-HP
XE COA - SO-PH-LP
XE COA - - SO-PH-QRP
XE COA - SO-CW-HP
XE COA - SO-CW-LP
XE COA - - SO-CW-QRP
XE COA - - SOU-MIX-HP
XE COA - - SOU-MIX-LP
XE COA - - SOU-MIX-QRP
XE COA - - SOU-PH-HP
XE COA - - SOU-PH-LP
XE COA - - SOU-PH-QRP
XE COA - - SOU-CW-HP
XE COA - - SOU-CW-LP
XE COA - - SOU-CW-QRP
XE COA - MSHP
XE COA - MSLP
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XE COL XE1J 44,220 SO-MIX-HP 2012
XE COL XE1J 23,664 SO-MIX-LP 2010
XE coL - -~ SO-MIX-QRP
XE coL - SO-PH-HP
XE COL  XE1AO 61,992 SO-PH-LP 2011
XE COL  XE1AKM 992  SO-PH-QRP 2011
XE coL - - SO-CW-HP
XE COL  XE1AY 150,480 SO-CW-LP 2015
XE coL - -~ SO-CW-QRP
XE coL - -~ SOU-MIX-HP
XE coL - - SOU-MIX-LP
XE coL - -~ SOU-MIX-QRP
XE coL - - SOU-PH-HP
XE coL - - SOU-PH-LP
XE coL - - SOU-PH-QRP
XE coL - -~ SOU-CW-HP
XE coL - - SOU-CW-LP
XE coL - -~ SOU-CW-QRP
XE coL - MSHP
XE coL - MSLP
XE DGO - - SO-MIX-HP
XE DGO  XE2ML 2,496 SO-MIX-LP 2012
XE DGO - - SO-MIX-QRP
XE DGO  XE2KEC 8,284 SO-PH-HP 2013
XE DGO  XE2ML 7,956 SO-PH-LP 2014
XE DGO  XE2MBE 2,064  SO-PH-QRP 2013
XE DGO - SO-CW-HP
XE DGO  --- SO-CW-LP
XE DGO - -~ SO-CW-QRP
XE DGO  --- -~ SOU-MIX-HP
XE DGO  --- - SOU-MIX-LP
XE DGO  --- -~ SOU-MIX-QRP
XE DGO  --- - SOU-PH-HP
XE DGO  --- - SOU-PH-LP
XE DGO  --- - SOU-PH-QRP
XE DGO  --- -~ SOU-CW-HP
XE DGO  --- - SOU-CW-LP
XE DGO  --- -~ SOU-CW-QRP
XE DGO  --- MSHP
XE DGO  --- MSLP
XE EMX - SO-MIX-HP
XE EMX XE1ZTW 61,812 SO-MIX-LP 2014
XE EMX - - SO-MIX-QRP ---
XE EMX XE10GG 104,346 SO-PH-HP 2014
XE EMX XE1ZTW 69,168 SO-PH-LP 2011
XE EMX XE1RCS (XE1ODG, op) 34,128 SO-PH-QRP 2011
XE EMX XE1IMM 688,012 SO-CW-HP 2014
XE EMX XE1IMM 212,496 SO-CW-LP 2015
XE EMX - - SO-CW-QRP ---
XE EMX --- --- SOU-MIX-HP -
XE EMX - - SOU-MIX-LP -
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XE EMX ---  SOU-MIX-QRP
XE EMX XE10GG 57,708 SOU-PH-HP 2015
XE EMX SOU-PH-LP
XE EMX - -—- SOU-PH-QRP -
XE EMX SOU-CW-HP
XE EMX - -—- SOU-CW-LP -
XE EMX ---  SOU-CW-QRP
XE EMX XE10GG 40,960 MSHP 2012
XE EMX - MSLP
XE GTO - SO-MIX-HP
XE GTO - SO-MIX-LP
XE GTO - -~ SO-MIX-QRP
XE GTO  XE1CWJ 321,216 SO-PH-HP 2011
XE GTO  XE1CWJ 67,098 SO-PH-LP 2015
XE GTO - - SO-PH-QRP
XE GTO - SO-CW-HP
XE GTO  XEICT 82,896 SO-CW-LP 2011
XE GTO - - SO-CW-QRP
XE GTO - - SOU-MIX-HP
XE GTO - - SOU-MIX-LP
XE GTO - - SOU-MIX-QRP
XE GTO - -~ SOU-PH-HP
XE GTO - - SOU-PH-LP
XE GTO - -~ SOU-PH-QRP
XE GTO - - SOU-CW-HP
XE GTO - -~ SOU-CW-LP
XE GTO - -~ SOU-CW-QRP
XE GTO - MSHP
XE GTO XE1CRG 53,040 MSLP 2014
XE GRO --- - SO-MIX-HP ---
XE GRO 4B3KGS 2,052 SO-MIX-LP 2010
XE GRO --- - SO-MIX-QRP ---
XE GRO - - SO-PH-HP -
XE GRO XE3KGS 150 SO-PH-LP 2011
XE GRO - - SO-PH-QRP -
XE GRO --- - SO-CW-HP ---
XE GRO - - SO-CW-LP -
XE GRO --- - SO-CW-QRP ---
XE GRO - - SOU-MIX-HP ---
XE GRO --- --- SOU-MIX-LP -
XE GRO - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP ---
XE GRO --- --- SOU-PH-HP -
XE GRO XE3MAS 7,200 SOU-PH-LP 2015
XE GRO --- --- SOU-PH-QRP -
XE GRO - - SOU-CW-HP ---
XE GRO SOU-CW-LP
XE GRO - ---  SOU-CW-QRP ---
XE GRO --- --- MSHP -
XE GRO - - MSLP ---
XE HGO --- --- SO-MIX-HP -
XE HGO XE1/AADAA 18,972 SO-MIX-LP 2013
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XE HGO SO-MIX-QRP
XE HGO - -—- SO-PH-HP -
XE HGO SO-PH-LP
XE HGO - -—- SO-PH-QRP -
XE HGO SO-CW-HP
XE HGO - -—- SO-CW-LP -
XE HGO SO-CW-QRP
XE HGO - -—- SOU-MIX-HP -
XE HGO SOU-MIX-LP
XE HGO - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
XE HGO SOU-PH-HP
XE HGO - -—- SOU-PH-LP -
XE HGO SOU-PH-QRP
XE HGO SOU-CW-HP
XE HGO SOU-CW-LP
XE HGO ---  SOU-CW-QRP
XE HGO MSHP
XE HGO - --- MSLP ---
XE JAL XE1H 63,826 SO-MIX-HP 2014
XE JAL XE1HG 594,638 SO-MIX-LP 2014
XE JAL SO-MIX-QRP
XE JAL - --- SO-PH-HP ---
XE JAL XE1HG 80,008 SO-PH-LP 2013
XE JAL - --- SO-PH-QRP ---
XE JAL SO-CW-HP
XE JAL XE1GXG 13,580 SO-CW-LP 2010
XE JAL XE1GXG 9,792 SO-CW-QRP 2013
XE JAL - -~ SOU-MIX-HP
XE JAL - - SOU-MIX-LP
XE JAL - -~ SOU-MIX-QRP
XE JAL - - SOU-PH-HP
XE JAL - - SOU-PH-LP
XE JAL - - SOU-PH-QRP
XE JAL - - SOU-CW-HP
XE JAL - - SOU-CW-LP
XE JAL - - SOU-CW-QRP
XE JAL XE1TD 660 MSHP 2010
XE JAL XE1HG 69,440 MSLP 2012
XE MIC - - SO-MIX-HP ---
XE MIC --- --- SO-MIX-LP -
XE MIC - - SO-MIX-QRP ---
XE MIC --- --- SO-PH-HP -
XE MIC - - SO-PH-LP ---
XE MIC --- --- SO-PH-QRP -
XE MIC - - SO-CW-HP ---
XE MIC XE1IM 9,288 SO-CW-LP 2010
XE MIC - - SO-CW-QRP ---
XE MIC --- --- SOU-MIX-HP -
XE MIC - - SOU-MIX-LP ---
XE MIC --- ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
XE MIC - - SOU-PH-HP -
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XE MIC - - SOU-PH-LP
XE MIC - -~ SOU-PH-QRP
XE MIC - - SOU-CW-HP
XE MIC - -~ SOU-CW-LP
XE MIC - - SOU-CW-QRP
XE MIC - MSHP
XE MIC - MSLP
XE MOR - SO-MIX-HP
XE MOR  --- SO-MIX-LP
XE MOR - -~ SO-MIX-QRP
XE MOR  XE1MW 76,800 SO-PH-HP 2011
XE MOR  XEI1RF 59,392 SO-PH-LP 2014
XE MOR  --- - SO-PH-QRP
XE MOR - SO-CW-HP
XE MOR  --- SO-CW-LP
XE MOR - -~ SO-CW-QRP
XE MOR  --- - SOU-MIX-HP
XE MOR  -- -~ SOU-MIX-LP
XE MOR  --- - SOU-MIX-QRP
XE MOR  XE1/N4DMH 212,160  SOU-PH-HP 2015
XE MOR  XE1RF 47,850 SOU-PH-LP 2015
XE MOR  --- - SOU-PH-QRP
XE MOR  --- - SOU-CW-HP
XE MOR  --- -~ SOU-CW-LP
XE MOR  --- - SOU-CW-QRP
XE MOR - - MSHP -
XE MOR - MSLP
XE NAY - SO-MIX-HP
XE NAY - SO-MIX-LP
XE NAY - -~ SO-MIX-QRP
XE NAY - SO-PH-HP
XE NAY  XE1GK 72 SO-PH-LP 2010
XE NAY - - SO-PH-QRP
XE NAY - SO-CW-HP
XE NAY - SO-CW-LP
XE NAY - -~ SO-CW-QRP
XE NAY - - SOU-MIX-HP
XE NAY - - SOU-MIX-LP
XE NAY - SOU-MIX-QRP
XE NAY - - SOU-PH-HP
XE NAY - - SOU-PH-LP
XE NAY - -~ SOU-PH-QRP
XE NAY - SOU-CW-HP
XE NAY - - SOU-CW-LP
XE NAY - - SOU-CW-QRP
XE NAY MSHP
XE NAY - MSLP
XE NLE - SO-MIX-HP
XE NLE  XE20 16,744 SO-MIX-LP 2012
XE NLE - -~ SO-MIX-QRP
XE NLE - SO-PH-HP
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XE NLE XE20 227,868 SO-PH-LP 2014
XE NLE XE2NRG 154 SO-PH-QRP 2016
XE NLE SO-CW-HP
XE NLE XE2MVY 6,300 SO-CW-LP 2015
XE NLE SO-CW-QRP
XE NLE - -—- SOU-MIX-HP -
XE NLE SOU-MIX-LP
XE NLE - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
XE NLE SOU-PH-HP
XE NLE XE2MWY 616 SOU-PH-LP 2015
XE NLE SOU-PH-QRP
XE NLE - -—- SOU-CW-HP -
XE NLE SOU-CW-LP
XE NLE ---  SOU-CW-QRP
XE NLE MSHP
XE NLE XE2N 4,620 MSLP 2015
XE OAX SO-MIX-HP
XE OAX - --- SO-MIX-LP ---
XE OAX SO-MIX-QRP
XE OAX - --- SO-PH-HP ---
XE OAX XE3OAC 8,282 SO-PH-LP 2011
XE OAX - -~ SO-PH-QRP
XE OAX - - SO-CW-HP
XE OAX - SO-CW-LP
XE OAX - - SO-CW-QRP
XE OAX - -~ SOU-MIX-HP
XE OAX - - SOU-MIX-LP
XE OAX - -~ SOU-MIX-QRP
XE OAX - - SOU-PH-HP
XE OAX - - SOU-PH-LP
XE OAX - - SOU-PH-QRP
XE OAX - - SOU-CW-HP
XE OAX - - SOU-CW-LP
XE OAX - - SOU-CW-QRP
XE OAX - MSHP
XE OAX - MSLP
XE PUE - SO-MIX-HP
XE PUE  XE1USG 64,260 SO-MIX-LP 2015
XE PUE - - SO-MIX-QRP
XE PUE - SO-PH-HP
XE PUE XE1SDK 142,760 SO-PH-LP 2013
XE PUE --- --- SO-PH-QRP -
XE PUE - - SO-CW-HP ---
XE PUE XE1RZL 9,024 SO-CW-LP 2016
XE PUE - - SO-CW-QRP ---
XE PUE --- --- SOU-MIX-HP -
XE PUE - - SOU-MIX-LP ---
XE PUE --- ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
XE PUE - - SOU-PH-HP ---
XE PUE --- --- SOU-PH-LP -
XE PUE - - SOU-PH-QRP -
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XE PUE SOU-CW-HP
XE PUE - -—- SOU-CW-LP -
XE PUE ---  SOU-CW-QRP
XE PUE - -—- MSHP -
XE PUE MSLP
XE QRO - -—- SO-MIX-HP -
XE QRO SO-MIX-LP
XE QRO - SO-MIX-QRP
XE QRO XE1EE 132,430 SO-PH-HP 2011
XE QRO - -—- SO-PH-LP -
XE QRO - - SO-PH-QRP
XE QRO - SO-CW-HP
XE QRO 4A5XX 41,412 SO-CW-LP 2014
XE QRO - -~ SO-CW-QRP
XE QRO  --- - SOU-MIX-HP
XE QRO - -~ SOU-MIX-LP
XE QRO  --- - SOU-MIX-QRP
XE QRO - -~ SOU-PH-HP
XE QRO  --- - SOU-PH-LP
XE QRO - -~ SOU-PH-QRP
XE QRO  --- - SOU-CW-HP
XE QRO XE1EE 54,528 SOU-CW-LP 2015
XE QRO ---  SOU-CW-QRP
XE QRO XE1EE 155,800 MSHP 2013
XE QRO XE1RCQ 11,088 MSLP 2012
XE QUI --- - SO-MIX-HP ---
XE QUI - - SO-MIX-LP -
XE QUI --- - SO-MIX-QRP ---
XE QUI - - SO-PH-HP -
XE QUI XE3/K5ENS 440,244 SO-PH-LP 2013
XE QUI - - SO-PH-QRP
XE QUI --- - SO-CW-HP ---
XE QUI XE3RR 1,560 SO-CW-LP 2010
XE QuUI - - SO-CW-QRP
XE QUI - - SOU-MIX-HP -
XE QUI --- - SOU-MIX-LP ---
XE QUI - - SOU-MIX-QRP
XE QUI --- - SOU-PH-HP ---
XE QUI XE3N 140,676 SOU-PH-LP 2014
XE QUI --- --- SOU-PH-QRP -
XE QUI - - SOU-CW-HP ---
XE QUI SOU-CW-LP
XE QUI - - SOU-CW-QRP
XE QUI --- --- MSHP -
XE QUI XE3N 17,710 MSLP 2013
XE SLP --- --- SO-MIX-HP -
XE SLP - - SO-MIX-LP ---
XE SLP --- --- SO-MIX-QRP -
XE SLP - - SO-PH-HP ---
XE SLP --- --- SO-PH-LP -
XE SLP - - SO-PH-QRP -
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XE SLP - - SO-CW-HP
XE SLP - SO-CW-LP
XE SLP - -~ SO-CW-QRP
XE SLP - -~ SOU-MIX-HP
XE SLP - - SOU-MIX-LP
XE SLP - -~ SOU-MIX-QRP
XE SLP - - SOU-PH-HP
XE SLP - - SOU-PH-LP
XE SLP - -~ SOU-PH-QRP
XE SLP - -~ SOU-CW-HP
XE SLP - - SOU-CW-LP
XE SLP -  SOU-CW-QRP
XE SLP - MSHP
XE SLP - MSLP
XE SIN - - SO-MIX-HP
XE SIN - SO-MIX-LP
XE SIN - - SO-MIX-QRP
XE SIN - SO-PH-HP
XE SIN XE2PXZ 53,196 SO-PH-LP 2014
XE SIN - --- SO-PH-QRP ---
XE SIN SO-CW-HP
XE SIN - --- SO-CW-LP ---
XE SIN SO-CW-QRP
XE SIN - --- SOU-MIX-HP ---
XE SIN SOU-MIX-LP
XE SIN --- ---  SOU-MIX-QRP ---
XE SIN - - SOU-PH-HP -
XE SIN --- - SOU-PH-LP ---
XE SIN - - SOU-PH-QRP -
XE SIN SOU-CW-HP
XE SIN - - SOU-CW-LP -
XE SIN ---  SOU-CW-QRP
XE SIN - - MSHP -
XE SIN --- - MSLP ---
XE SON  4B2S (XE2S, op) 221,536 SO-MIX-HP 2010
XE SON --- - SO-MIX-LP ---
XE SON - - SO-MIX-QRP -
XE SON --- - SO-PH-HP ---
XE SON XE2TZP 9,728 SO-PH-LP 2015
XE SON --- --- SO-PH-QRP -
XE SON XE2S 493,848 SO-CW-HP 2013
XE SON XE2S 161,040 SO-CW-LP 2015
XE SON  --- - SO-CW-QRP
XE SON --- --- SOU-MIX-HP -
XE SON XE2ST 1,210 SOU-MIX-LP 2016
XE SON --- ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
XE SON - - SOU-PH-HP ---
XE SON XE2ST 27,140 SOU-PH-LP 2014
XE SON - - SOU-PH-QRP ---
XE SON SOU-CW-HP
XE SON XE2S 52,400 SOU-CW-LP 2016
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XE SON ---  SOU-CW-QRP
XE SON XE2ST 1,932 MSHP 2012
XE SON XE2VHF 38,482 MSLP 2011
XE TAB - SO-MIX-HP
XE TAB - SO-MIX-LP
XE TAB - -~ SO-MIX-QRP
XE TAB - SO-PH-HP
XE TAB  XE3TT 4,088 SO-PH-LP 2010
XE TAB - - SO-PH-QRP
XE TAB - SO-CW-HP
XE TAB - SO-CW-LP
XE TAB - - SO-CW-QRP
XE TAB - - SOU-MIX-HP
XE TAB - -~ SOU-MIX-LP
XE TAB - - SOU-MIX-QRP
XE TAB - -~ SOU-PH-HP
XE TAB - - SOU-PH-LP
XE TAB - -~ SOU-PH-QRP
XE TAB - - SOU-CW-HP
XE TAB - - SOU-CW-LP
XE TAB - - SOU-CW-QRP
XE TAB - MSHP
XE TAB - MSLP
XE TAM - SO-MIX-HP
XE TAM - SO-MIX-LP
XE TAM - -~ SO-MIX-QRP
XE TAM - SO-PH-HP
XE TAM  XE2WK 1,152 SO-PH-LP 2010
XE TAM - - SO-PH-QRP
XE TAM XE2WWW 109,120 SO-CW-HP 2010
XE TAM XE2X 82,176 SO-CW-LP 2014
XE TAM --- - SO-CW-QRP ---
XE TAM - - SOU-MIX-HP -
XE TAM --- - SOU-MIX-LP ---
XE TAM - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
XE TAM --- - SOU-PH-HP ---
XE TAM - - SOU-PH-LP -
XE TAM --- - SOU-PH-QRP ---
XE TAM - - SOU-CW-HP ---
XE TAM XE2X 60,208 SOU-CW-LP 2015
XE TAM - ---  SOU-CW-QRP ---
XE TAM XE2X 392,524 MSHP 2011
XE TAM XE2WK 960 MSLP 2011
XE TLX --- --- SO-MIX-HP -
XE TLX - - SO-MIX-LP ---
XE TLX --- --- SO-MIX-QRP -
XE TLX - - SO-PH-HP ---
XE TLX --- --- SO-PH-LP -
XE TLX - - SO-PH-QRP ---
XE TLX --- --- SO-CW-HP -
XE TLX - - SO-CW-LP -
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XE TLX SO-CW-QRP
XE TLX - -—- SOU-MIX-HP -
XE TLX SOU-MIX-LP
XE TLX - ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
XE TLX SOU-PH-HP
XE TLX - -—- SOU-PH-LP -
XE TLX SOU-PH-QRP
XE TLX - -—- SOU-CW-HP -
XE TLX SOU-CW-LP
XE TLX - -~ SOU-CW-QRP
XE TLX XE1CDF (XE1YYD, op) 18,360 MSHP 2010
XE TLX XE1SIX 37,050 MSLP 2015
XE VER SO-MIX-HP
XE VER - --- SO-MIX-LP ---
XE VER SO-MIX-QRP
XE VER - --- SO-PH-HP ---
XE VER SO-PH-LP
XE VER - --- SO-PH-QRP ---
XE VER SO-CW-HP
XE VER XE1UYS 72,704 SO-CW-LP 2014
XE VER - - SO-CW-QRP
XE VER - -~ SOU-MIX-HP
XE VER - - SOU-MIX-LP
XE VER - -~ SOU-MIX-QRP
XE VER - - SOU-PH-HP
XE VER - - SOU-PH-LP
XE VER  --- - SOU-PH-QRP
XE VER - - SOU-CW-HP
XE VER  --- - SOU-CW-LP
XE VER - - SOU-CW-QRP
XE VER  --- MSHP
XE VER - MSLP
XE Yuc - SO-MIX-HP
XE YUC  XE3WMA 17,794 SO-MIX-LP 2016
XE Yuc - - SO-MIX-QRP
XE Yyuc - SO-PH-HP
XE YUC XE3D 10,890 SO-PH-LP 2014
XE YUC --- - SO-PH-QRP ---
XE YUC - - SO-CW-HP ---
XE YUC XE3WMA 13,500 SO-CW-LP 2014
XE YUC XE3WMA 2,944 SO-CW-QRP 2011
XE YUC --- --- SOU-MIX-HP -
XE YUC - - SOU-MIX-LP ---
XE YUC --- ---  SOU-MIX-QRP -
XE YUC - - SOU-PH-HP ---
XE YUC --- --- SOU-PH-LP -
XE YUC - - SOU-PH-QRP ---
XE YUC SOU-CW-HP
XE YUC - - SOU-CW-LP ---
XE YUC ---  SOU-CW-QRP
XE YUC XE3WMA 6,596 MSHP 2010
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XE YUuC MSLP
XE ZAC - -—- SO-MIX-HP -
XE ZAC XE2YWH 84,224 SO-MIX-LP 2011
XE ZAC - -—- SO-MIX-QRP -
XE ZAC SO-PH-HP
XE ZAC XE2YWH 11,656 SO-PH-LP 2014
XE ZAC SO-PH-QRP
XE ZAC - -—- SO-CW-HP -
XE ZAC XE2YWH 12,060 SO-CW-LP 2013
XE ZAC - - SO-CW-QRP
XE ZAC SOU-MIX-HP
XE ZAC - -—- SOU-MIX-LP -
XE ZAC ---  SOU-MIX-QRP
XE ZAC - --- SOU-PH-HP ---
XE ZAC SOU-PH-LP
XE ZAC - --- SOU-PH-QRP ---
XE ZAC SOU-CW-HP
XE ZAC XE2FGC 42,228 SOU-CW-LP 2014
XE ZAC ---  SOU-CW-QRP
XE ZAC - --- MSHP ---
XE ZAC XE2FGC 39,312 MSLP 2011
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ARRL 10 METER CONTEST

US-VE-XE WINNERS BY YEAR
[ SEE NEXT PAGE FOR REMAINING CATEGORIES |

[ YEAR | SO-MIX-HP SO-MIX-LP [ SO-MIX-QRP | SO-PH-HP [ SO-PH-LP [ SO-PH-QRP [ SO-CW-HP [ SO-CW-LP [ SO-CW-QRP [ YEAR |
1973 W1BGD 1973
1974 W6RR 1974
1975 K30I10 1975
1976 W3RJ 1976
1977 K3EST 1977
1978 W3RJ 1978
1979 N7DD 1979
1980 KH6XX (K7TI, op) N7DD K5RCI 1980
1981 W@YK N7DD K5RC 1981
1982 W@YK VE1YX K5RC 1982
1983 K3EST KG1E N4AR 1983
1984 K4Xxs N5AU (WB5VZL, op) W5XZ 1984
1985 WC4E KE5FI KZ5M (KN5H, op) 1985
1986 K4Xxs W3LPL (K1DQV, op) N4vz 1986
1987 K4XS (WC4E, op) KE5FI KG5U 1987
1988 NL7GP KING (KI1G, op) N8Il 1988
1989 K6LL KING (K1IG, op) WOgZG 1989
1990 WM5G (KR@Y, op) KG4wW AA2U NR5M KY5N WAGVBW K5NA N4zz KR2Q 1990
1991 KING (KI1G, op) XN4QQ (VE4GV, op) AA2U K4Xs VE4AMC AA5GY NX1H WC4E NGAX 1991
1992 W5WMU (KZ5D, op) CF4QQ (VE4GV, op) AA2U K4Xs KESFI NY3Y NX1H N4zz AALAW 1992
1993 AC4NJ (WCAE, op) W3EP AA2U K6LL K4vUD NSLMT N2AA N4MO WAA4IAR 1993
1994 N4ZC (WZ3Q, op) W3EP AA2U KC2X KC3PZ KA3JSO N2AA AC10 WO2N 1994
1995 N4zC NU4Y AA2U N2EOC K8XR K6HNZ K1zZX AC10 AA1AK 1995
1996 WC4E K5KG W7YA K5XI (KE5FI, op) K4vuD W6CN AA8U KNA4T (N4RN, op) WO2N 1996
1997 WC4E K1TO AA2U KZ5MM K4vUD KD2UF K40J WD4AHZ N8AP 1997
1998 WAMYA W4AWA N6MU K5TR W5MN KT@DX K1TO K5SZ (K5NU, op) KA1O 1998
1999 KQ2M K1RO N7VY KZ5MM K4Xs WAZJIYC WA4AN (W4PA, op) KSR KR2Q 1999
2000 KQ2Mm K1RO N6MU W5PR N40OX N2NHN w4zv K1TO KG5U 2000
2001 KQ2M WE9V KG9X W5PR N2NB K5RX K1KI K1TO KG5U 2001
2002 WIRE VY2TT (K6LA, op) KG9X W5PR W3EP NX9T N2NL K1TO VESUF 2002
2003 WC4E K8IA K9OM W5PR W4IX W7YA N4BP WDA4AHZ N5TW 2003
2004 WCA4E WD5K K9OM N4OX KH6GMP W6QU (W8QZA, op) N4BP K40J (N4KM, op @W1YL) KG5U 2004
2005 N8Il K9OM KA1ILMR K5TR (WM5R, op) K4aWI W2MF K5NA K1TO KG5U 2005
2006 KV7DX (KN5H, op) K6AM WABFGV W@SD AC5N W7YA K1TO K8IA KG5U 2006
2007 W@AIH (NE9U, op) WD5K N@NI W5PR K5LBU WAS50EA K5NA WA1FCN KG5U 2007
2008 WE3C WA4TAA KR40OW NR5M WD4IXD KE20I K1TO W2TX N5TW 2008
2009 W@AIH (NE9U, op) NNI W2MF W@SD W3LL KB5KYJ K5NA AES5GT NGUR 2009
2010 N8OO N5DO WAGFGV W5PR AC50 KB5KYJ K1TO N4AWW (N4KM, op) WG5G 2010
2011 KM3T (@ KC1XX) N8OO K9OM KK1KW (@ WW1WW) XE1B KE20I VY2ZM WA1Z KR2Q 2011
2012 N8OO K6AM K9OM K4Xs W3PAW KE20I VY2ZM N4AWW (N4KM, op) K3RR 2012
2013 KQ2Mm N2IC K9OM NR5M XE3/K5ENS XE2JS K8AZ (K8NZ) K1TO KH7M (KH6ZM, op) 2013
2014 K1LZ KU2M WAGFGV NR5M KH6LC (NH6V, op) W6QU (W8QZA, op) N2IC WA1Z W6JTI 2014
2015 K1KI KI6RRN WABFGV XE1B K4FCG (K1KNQ, op) CT7AIX KD4D KH7M (KH6ZM, op) W6JTI 2015
2016 W6YX (N7MH, op) KIBRRN WABFGV W5PR K4FCG (K1KNQ, op) W6QU (W8QZA, op) K5NA NAWW (N4KM, op) NSOE 2016
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ARRL 10 METER CONTEST
US-VE-XE WINNERS BY YEAR

[ SEE PREVIOUS PAGE FOR REMAINING CATEGORIES ]

[ YEAR [ SOU-MIX-HP [ SOU-MIX-LP [ SOU-MIX-QRP [ SOU-PH-HP | SOU-PH-LP [ SOU-PH-QRP | SOU-CW-HP | SOU-CW-LP [ SOU-CW-QRP | MSHP [ MSLP [ YEAR |
1973 WB6WSL 1973
1974 WA3UTA 1974
1975 K3EST 1975
1976 WB4EDD 1976
1977 K5JA 1977
1978 VE1DXA 1978
1979 KORF 1979
1980 K@RF 1980
1981 K7RI 1981
1982 N5AU 1982
1983 W5VX 1983
1984 NR5M 1984
1985 K5LZO 1985
1986 NR5M 1986
1987 NR5M 1987
1988 WGAIH 1988
1989 NR5M 1989
1990 AA5B 1990
1991 W7XR 1991
1992 K3LR 1992
1993 W3LPL 1993
1994 WS4F 1994
1995 KY1H 1995
1996 K4AAA 1996
1997 W4AN 1997
1998 NX5M 1998
1999 K3MM 1999
2000 KC1XX 2000
2001 NI9RV 2001
2002 N2NT 2002
2003 NE4AA 2003
2004 NE4AA 2004
2005 NX5M 2005
2006 NX5M 2006
2007 NX5M 2007
2008 NX5M 2008
2009 NX5M 2009
2010 NX5M 2010
2011 K1LZ KD2RD 2011
2012 K1IWHS KD2RD 2012
2013 K1LZ KH6LC 2013
2014 N8OO K9OM K2FF K4XS WOXG (K2DRH @K2DRH) WORPM NONC VE6WQ VE3KI NX5M N@NI 2014
2015 N8OO KD2RD N5DO K3EST K2DRH K7ATN K2SSss N2KW K1GU KC1XX W7TVC 2015
2016 N5XZ K5KJ NiCC K3EST K2DRH N2GBR K2SSS KH7M (KH6ZM, op) N2KW NX5M N4SvVC 2016
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W-VE-XE LOGS SUBMITTED BY YEAR

ARRL 10 METER CONTEST

BY CATEGORY

| YEARl SO-MIX-HP [ SO-MIX-LP | SO-MIX-QRP | SO-PH-HP SO-PH-LP | SO-PH-QRP | SO-CW-HP | SO-CW-LP | SO-CW-QRP | SOU-MIX-HP | SOU-MIX-LP |SOU-MIX-QRP| SOU-PH-HP | SOU-PH-LP SOU-PH-QRPl SOU-CW-HP | SOU-CW-LP SOU-CW-QRPl MSHP MSLP TOTAL
1973 610 35 645
1974 781 42 823
1975 538 47 585
1976 512 45 557
1977 729 92 821
1978 969 133 1,102
1979 856 144 1,000
1980 170 398 231 121 920
1981 218 440 239 137 1,034
1982 204 390 236 99 929
1983 158 162 147 65 532
1984 153 168 121 38 480
1985 174 181 94 33 482
1986 164 132 140 39 475
1987 262 360 192 99 913
1988 240 405 227 107 979
1989 220 372 248 110 950
1990 157 88 7 221 165 18 140 117 34 129 1,076
1991 117 184 22 157 302 14 101 170 43 139 1,249
1992 115 170 19 122 249 21 91 154 42 151 1,134
1993 57 180 17 167 198 9 73 109 31 122 963
1994 73 169 19 86 179 13 51 112 25 88 815
1995 72 179 16 52 129 5 35 77 14 98 677
1996 102 188 18 71 149 13 41 85 23 78 768
1997 109 216 23 106 241 23 67 146 39 140 1,110
1998 141 235 33 152 351 31 132 231 49 137 1,492
1999 130 235 29 147 328 29 105 253 55 174 1,485
2000 136 266 30 136 385 50 124 240 74 171 1,612
2001 120 238 41 111 370 52 118 244 78 187 1,559
2002 161 317 47 129 420 45 122 315 77 209 1,842
2003 149 285 35 86 289 26 118 237 40 161 1,426
2004 144 273 27 80 209 18 79 179 44 107 1,160
2005 140 279 29 75 228 21 88 209 38 121 1,228
2006 146 291 25 82 242 16 95 219 48 131 1,295
2007 144 270 32 65 181 19 97 176 42 161 1,187
2008 140 281 29 62 244 20 108 239 56 183 1,362
2009 147 310 32 88 254 31 88 222 55 193 1,420
2010 187 327 32 83 268 25 129 286 56 252 1,645
2011 172 409 45 187 596 62 178 382 91 326 213 2,661
2012 147 262 30 106 316 28 140 255 58 245 159 1,746
2013 179 360 32 147 457 45 191 303 98 325 264 2,401
2014 136 327 39 149 485 45 139 288 92 212 153 10 61 71 3 142 87 13 56 54 2,562
2015 123 311 28 89 352 32 131 234 73 190 137 10 48 69 7 109 70 8 43 34 2,098
2016 101 271 26 64 221 20 105 237 55 157 111 7 29 58 4 97 61 9 23 21 1,677
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ARRL 10 METER CONTEST

W-VE-XE LOGS SUBMITTED BY YEAR
BY DIVISION

[ YEAR [ ATL [CEN [ DAK [ DEL [ GL [ HUD ] MID [ NE |

NW [ PAC] ROAJROM| SE | sw [ WG | CAN | MEX [ TOTAL |

1973 81
1974 82
1975 75
1976 56
1977 86
1978 117
1979 122
1980 100
1981 100
1982 110
1983 54
1984 63
1985 53
1986 60
1987 110
1988 117
1989 106
1990 122
1991 140
1992 115
1993 98
1994 108
1995 120
1996 121
1997 130
1998 188
1999 171
2000 189
2001 186
2002 166
2003 127
2004 102
2005 136
2006 121
2007 93
2008 127
2009 100
2010 129
2011 241
2012 162
2013 226
2014 242
2015 185
2016 155
2016 - Rev A

51
76
57
50
59
106
97
92
79
84
48
49
43
28
69
69
72
73
92
80
65
43
35
58
89
101
118
174
167
154
109
88
83
77
88
93
118
99
177
122
167
178
129
129

8
25
10
15
19
44
36
41
34
30
11

6
11
12
25
29
30
26
29
26
21
17

6

©
16
46
51
45
62
77
59
59
48
46
52
59
69
56

108
72
118
107
121
96

13
30
15
24
26
34
34
22
34
30
14
14
18
20
32
32
35
31
40
46
37
32
20
23
42
61
67
64
57
77
65
48
52
52
72
61
56
70
108
81
93
100
81
64

60
69
51
42
71
90
93
84
114
97
48
45
34
45
91
72
73
92
121
98
94
82
48
61
102
116
106
99
94
139
90
72
82
65
83
103
95
99
172
124
160
161
138
112

52
58
56
35
43
82
75
56
49
49
33
33
35
32
55
59
53
55
78
70
70
57
76
49
73
85
81
100
81
97
74
66
53
66
58
65
74
58
129
77
120
106
91
71

30
39
28
27
33
43
56
44
62
58
28
29
22
25
43
45
47
59
60
50
36
31
27
30
57
63
69
77
76
77
57
49
51
58
57
64
58
58
116
64
97
103
66
65

ARRL 10 Meter Contest - W-VE-XE

74
64
61
47
74
110
91
80
102
91
53
50
63
53
89
102
101
120
138
117
117
101
65
75
85
125
132
125
114
162
97
79
82
93
91
100
124
118
221
152
192
211
168
125

37
47
24
34
60
69
65
61
80
52
34
23
25
17
55
75
66
77
84
73
56
38
38
36
61
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80
89
101
121
83
63
7
86
42
70
85
93
187
111
151
156
153
99

40
63
56
50
64
70
54
63
63
54
41
22
21
22
57
73
59
67
73
89
66
41
38
54
63
99
89
98
92
162
120
80
70
82
62
78
112
111
164
106
164
176
151
106

46
48
30
36
51
66
42
40
57
42
35
25
28
27
54
48
58
65
58
65
58
63
37
50
84
97
96
96
105
123
103
101
113
106
112
107
101
133
205
139
177
207
151
133

13
30
11
12
18
34
36
38
43
36
24
17
22
24
41
55
38
43
49
40
27
26
19
17
37
52
49
51
59
52
54
31
39
67
56
54
63
88
107
63
98
99
80
61

50
47
39
44
54
47
42
49
52
37
27
33
38
29
45
56
50
54
55
72
61
64
55
52
80
91
90
94
119
135
132
108
118
135
122
141
125
159
207
140
179
185
148
132

49
68
41
36
68
70
62
55
58
49
30
28
21
29
51
51
62
63
95
76
63
48
42
59
82
89
105
88
94
91
84
71
66
85
61
72
93
128
168
123
147
171
143
116

23
40
19
32
57
65
48
48
60
51
26
22
30
29
54
43
53
73
72
58
47
29
35
46
65
117
109
136
74
98
86
72
7
85
90
103
91
118
141
86
130
148
113
93

18
37
12
17
38
55
47
47
47
59
26
21
18
23
42
53
47
56
65
59
47
35
16
28
44
74
72
87
78
111
86
71
81
71
48
65
56
80
158
94
148
173
135
87

48
52
30
34
39
45
33

645
823
585
557
821
1,102
1,000
920
1,034
929
532
480
482
475
913
979
950
1,076
1,249
1,134
963
815
677
768
1,110
1,492
1,485
1,612
1,559
1,842
1,426
1,160
1,228
1,295
1,187
1,362
1,420
1,645
2,661
1,746
2,401
2,562
2,098
1,677
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